
ABBREVIATIONS

THE RESERVES at EAGLE POINT
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CLUBHOUSE

BUILDING F
(type 4)

BUILDING C
(type 4)

BUILDING B
(type 4)

BUILDING A
(type 4)

BUILDING E
(type 1)

BUILDING D
(type 1)

BUILDING H
(type 1)

BUILDING G
(type 1)

A SITE PLAN

APARTMENT BUILDINGS CODE INFORMATION
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PROJECT INFORMATION LEGEND

D FIRST FLOOR PLAN
BUILDINGS A/B/C/F (TYPE 4)
APARTMENT 

E SECOND FLOOR PLAN
BUILDINGS A/B/C/F (TYPE 4)
APARTMENT 

F THIRD FLOOR PLAN
BUILDINGS A/B/C/F (TYPE 4)
APARTMENT 
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FOR REFERENCE ONLYA STANDARD ADA DIAGRAMSB STANDARD TOILET STALL ADA DIAGRAMS

D STANDARD TOILET ADA DIAGRAMS

C URINAL ADA DIAGRAMS
STANDARD 

G STANDARD DOOR APPROACH ADA DIAGRAMS

H STANDARD LAVATORY DETAILSJ STANDARD DRINKING FOUNTAIN DETAILS
K HANDRAIL/GRAB BAR DETAILS

STANDARD 

L STANDARD PARKING ADA DIAGRAMS

E STANDARD SHOWER ADA DIAGRAMS

N STANDARD ELEVATOR ADA DIAGRAMS M STANDARD RAMP/STAIR HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS

Q REACH LIMITATIONS DETAILS
STANDARD CONTROL

R STANDARD REACH ADA DIAGRAMS

O STANDARD BATHROOM/TUB ADA DIAGRAMS
P THRESHOLD ADA DIAGRAMS

S STANDARD VERTICAL CLEARANCE

F TACTILE SIGN DIAGRAM

ADA
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V SIGNAGE (Section 703)

C (Section 303)
CHANGES IN LEVEL

E TOE CLEARANCE (Section 306)

G REACH CLEARANCES (Section 308)

F (Section 307)
VERTICAL CLEARANCE

O (Section 502)
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES

P (Section 503)
PASSENGER LOADING ZONE

S (Section 505)
HANDRAIL HEIGHT

T (Section 505)
HANDRAIL EXTENTION
RAMP TOP & BOTTOM 

R (Section 505)
HANDRAIL EXTENTION
STAIR TOP & BOTTOM 

L (Section 404)
CLEAR WIDTH OF DOORWAYS

H MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT MANUAL SWINGING DOORS (Section 404)

K (Section 404)
SLIDING & FOLDING DOORS
MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT

J (Section 404)
TWO DOORS IN SERIES

M (Section 404)
DOORWAYS without DOORS
MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT

N (Section 404)
RECESSED DOORS
MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT

U (Section 505)
HANDRAIL CROSS SECTION

ICC-1

A TURNING SPACE (304)B CLEAR FLOOR SPACE (305)

D KNEE CLEARANCE (Section 306)

Q (Section 504)
STAIR TREAD & RISER

THIS SHEET IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY & CONTAINS
KEY ILLUSTRATIONS OF ICC A117.1-2017, ACCESSIBLE and
USEABLE BUILDINGS and FACILITIES, FOR MORE INFORMATION
REFERENCE ENTIRE REQUIREMENTS.
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M (Section 608)
SIZE & CLEARANCE
TRANSFER SHOWER

Q (Section 608)
SIZE & CLEARANCE
ROLL-IN SHOWER

N (Section 608)
GRAB BARS
TRANSFER SHOWER

S GRAB BARS (Section 608)
ROLL-IN SHOWER

O (Section 608)
CONTROLS LOCATION
TRANSFER SHOWER

R (Section 608)
CONTROLS LOCATION
ROLL-IN SHOWER

O (Section 610)
SHOWER SEATS

V (Section 804)
PASS-THRU KITCHEN CLEARANCE

U (Section 804)
U-SHAPED KITCHEN CLEARANCE

A (Section 602)
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

D (Section 604)
& REAR WALL GRAB BAR
WATER CLOSET LOCATION

E (Section 604)
& SIDE WALL GRAB BAR
WATER CLOSET HEIGHT C (Section 604)

WATER CLOSET 
CLEARANCES AT 

B (Section 604)
DISPENCER OUTLET LOCATION

F (Section 605)
HEIGHT OF URINALS

G (Section 606)
LAVATORIES & SINKS
HEIGHT OF 

H (Section 607)
CLEARANCES FOR BATHTUBS

J (Section 607)
BATHTUB CONTROLS

K (Section 610)
BATHTUB SEAT

T EXCEPTION (Section 804)
U-SHAPED KITCHEN CLEARANCE

L (Section 607)
GRAB BARS FOR BATHTUBS

ICC-2

THIS SHEET IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY & CONTAINS
KEY ILLUSTRATIONS OF ICC A117.1-2017, ACCESSIBLE and
USEABLE BUILDINGS and FACILITIES, FOR MORE INFORMATION
REFERENCE ENTIRE REQUIREMENTS.
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A (Section 1103)
MIN KITCHEN CLEARANCE - TYPE A UNITS

C (Section 1103)
TYPE A UNITS
WORK SURFACE - 

B (Section 1103)
TYPE A UNITS
KITCHEN SINK -

L (Section 1104)
TYPE B UNITS - OPT A BATH
LAVATORY AT

M (Section 1104)
TYPE B UNITS - OPT A BATH
BATHTUB CLEARANCES AT

D (Section 1103)
TYPE A UNITS
WATER CLOSET CLEARANCES

E (Section 1003)
TYPE A UNITS
BATHTUB CLEARANCES

F (Section 1103)
TYPE A UNITS
ROLL-IN SHOWER CLEARANCES

P (Section 1104)
or BATH CABINET - TYPE B UNITS
REACH RANGE OVER KTICHEN 

J (Section 1104)
AT TYPE B UNITS
TRANSFER SHOWER

O (Section 1104)
TYPE B UNITS - OPT B BATH
BATHTUB CLEARANCES AT

K (Section 1104)
TYPE B UNITS
WATER CLOSET CLEARANCES

H (Section 1104)
MIN KITCHEN CLEARANCE - TYPE B UNITS

N (Section 1104)
TYPE B UNITS - OPT A BATH
BATHTUB CLEARANCES AT

G -TYPE B UNITS - EXCEPTION (Section 1104)
U-SHAPED KITCHEN CLEARANCE

ICC-3

THIS SHEET IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY & CONTAINS
KEY ILLUSTRATIONS OF ICC A117.1-2017, ACCESSIBLE and
USEABLE BUILDINGS and FACILITIES, FOR MORE INFORMATION
REFERENCE ENTIRE REQUIREMENTS.
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FOR REFERENCE ONLY FH1
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FOR REFERENCE ONLY FH2
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FOR REFERENCE ONLY FH3

T
H

E
 R

E
S

E
R

V
E

S
 a

t 
E

A
G

L
E

 P
O

IN
T

N
EW

 A
PA

R
TM

EN
T 

C
O

M
PL

EX
A

U
R

O
R

A
,

C
O

LO
R

D
A

O
18

81
 M

ai
n 

St
re

et
, S

ui
te

 3
01

 K
an

sa
s 

C
ity

, M
O

 6
41

08
jg

r@
jg

ra
rc

hi
te

ct
s.

co
m

73
0 

N
. N

in
th

Sa
lin

a,
 K

S 
67

40
1

78
5.

82
7.

03
86

37
5 

N
O

R
T

H
 P

IC
A

D
IL

LY
 R

D

RSN 1762340 Permit #2023 2396754-CM   Page 9 of 76

knagle
not reviewed for code



EN1
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A APARTMENT RESCHECK SHEETS
BUILDING TYPE 4

EN2
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A CLUBHOUSE COMCHECK SHEETS

EN4
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SITE PLAN KEY NOTES

ABC

D
E

G

F

H

CLUBHOUSE

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 4

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 1

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 1

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 1

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 4

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 4

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 1

APARTMENT
BUILDING

TYPE 4

MULTI-FAMILY
SITE  AREA:

8.27 AC

CLUBHOUSE

OPEN GREEN
SPACE

OPEN GREEN
SPACE

OPEN GREEN
SPACE

GREEN SPACE

GREEN SPACE

GREEN SPACE

41

60

38

24

10
40

14

AA

A

S

S

A

GREEN SPACE

FUTURE EV PARKING

PARKING SUMMARY

B HANDICAPPED PARKING
 
 

A SITE PLAN
A1.1
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AA

A

S

S

A

375 North Picadilly Rd
Building B

365 North Picadilly Rd
Building A

385 North Picadilly Rd
Building C

405 North Picadilly Rd
Building D

415 North Picadilly Rd
Building E

431 North Picadilly Rd
Clubhouse

425 North Picadilly Rd
Building F

435 North Picadilly Rd
Building G

445 North Picadilly Rd
Building H

A1.2
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APARTMENT CHART

S

A

B ADDRESSING PLAN

TYPE 1 SUMMARY 
APARTMENT BUILDINGS 

TYPE 4 SUMMARY 
APARTMENT BUILDINGS 

PROJECT SUMMARY
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D (1) WAVE SLIDE

C (1) SWING SET

E BBQ GRILL

A ENLARGED PLAYGROUND A1.3
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H HORSESHOE PLAN F ACCESSIBLE PICNIC TABLE

G PICNIC TABLE

J OUTDOOR BENCH

B ENLARGED BBQ

L BIKE RACK PLAN

K BIKE RACK
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B FRONT ELEVATION
TRASH ENCLOSURE

C SIDE ELEVATION
TRASH ENCLOSURE

D DETAILE SECTION
TRASH ENCLOSURE

A ENLARGED TRASH ENCLOSURE

F SECTION
TRASH ENCLOSURE BOLLARD

A1.4
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G ENLARGED PATTERN/PLAN
PAVER PLAZA

H ALUM. PERIMETER FENCE
TYPICAL IMAGE OF 72" tall  
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APARTMENT PARTITION SCHEDULE ASSEMBLIES

APARTMENT GENERAL NOTES

TYPE-A UNIT NOTES

ACCESSIBLE UNITS NOTES

STANDARD/TYPE-B UNIT NOTES

APARTMENT INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE APARTMENT DOOR SCHEDULE

A2.0

M DOOR TYPESN WINDOW SCHEDULE

L BI-FOLD & BI-PASS DOOR
TYP. BASE DETAIL @ 

K SURROUND BLOCKING
TYP. TUB/SHOWER
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A
,

C
O
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D
A

O

A TOILET REAR WALL
TYP. HEIGHTS @ ACCESSIBLE
 

B TOILET SIDE WALL
TYP. HEIGHTS @ ACCESSIBLE
 

UNIT ACCESSIBLE BATH DETAILS

D TUB HEAD WALL
@ ACCESSIBLE
TYP. HEIGHTS 

E TUB BACK WALL
@ ACCESSIBLE
TYP. HEIGHTS 

F TUB CONTROL WALL
@ ACCESSIBLE
TYP. HEIGHTS 

C TUB PLAN
@ ACCESSIBLE
TYP. HEIGHTS 

G SHOWER PLAN
ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN
TYP. HEIGHTS @ 

J SHOWER CONTROL WALL
ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN
TYP. HEIGHTS @ 

H SHOWER END WALL
ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN
TYP. HEIGHTS @ 

APARTMENT CHART
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A2.1A 2 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN (STANDARD/TYPE-B)B 3 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN (STANDARD/TYPE-B)
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C 1 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN (STANDARD/TYPE-B)

F CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
2BDRM/3BDRM

D CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

G CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

STANDARD/TYPE-B STANDARD/TYPE-BSTANDARD/TYPE-B

E CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B
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A2.2

D ENLARGED PLAN
BATH #104
1 BDRM

A ENLARGED PLAN
BATH #104 & MASTER BATH #113
2 BDRM

C ENLARGED PLAN
BATH #104
3 BDRM

B ENLARGED PLAN
MASTER BATH #113
3 BDRM

STANDARD/TYPE-B

TYPE-A/TYPE-B

STANDARD/TYPE-B
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R
D

 &
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P

A
R

T
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E
N
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S

E CLOSET #122 PLAN
MECHANICAL 

STANDARD/TYPE-B

H CASEWORK SECTION
STANDARD/TYPE-B
 

F CASEWORK SECTION
STANDARD/TYPE-B

G VANITY DETAIL
STANDARD/TYPE-B
 

J LINEN CASEWORK SECTION
STANDARD/TYPE-B
ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A/

K PANTRY/LINEN CASEWORK SECTION
STANDARD/TYPE-B
ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A/

37
5 

N
O

R
T

H
 P

IC
A

D
IL

LY
 R

D
37

5 
N

O
R

T
H

 P
IC

A
D

IL
LY

 R
D

RSN 1762340 Permit #2023 2396754-CM   Page 19 of 76

knagle
Approval 2021 I-codes 2023 NEC

knagle
Line

knagle
Line



A2.3D INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM

E INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM

H INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM

STANDARD/TYPE-BSTANDARD/TYPE-B

STANDARD/TYPE-B

J INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

M INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

N INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

STANDARD/TYPE-BSTANDARD/TYPE-B

B INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
2BDRM/3BDRM

A INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
2BDRM/3BDRM

STANDARD/TYPE-B STANDARD/TYPE-B

C INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
2BDRM/3BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

F INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

K INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

T
H

E
 R

E
S

E
R

V
E

S
 a

t 
E

A
G

L
E

 P
O

IN
T

N
EW

 A
PA

R
TM

EN
T 

C
O

M
PL

EX
A

U
R

O
R

A
,

C
O

LO
R

D
A

O
18

81
 M

ai
n 

St
re

et
, S

ui
te

 3
01

 K
an

sa
s 

C
ity

, M
O

 6
41

08
jg

r@
jg

ra
rc

hi
te

ct
s.

co
m

73
0 

N
. N

in
th

Sa
lin

a,
 K

S 
67

40
1

78
5.

82
7.

03
86

S
T

A
N

D
A

R
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R INTERIOR ELEVATION
LAUNDRY #106
2BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

G INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

L INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

O INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

Q INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

P INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B

S INTERIOR ELEVATION
LAUNDRY #106
3BDRM
STANDARD/TYPE-B
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A2.4

A
C

C
E

S
S

IB
L

E
/T

Y
P

E
-A

 A
P

A
R
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N
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S

A ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A 2 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN (w/ TUB)B ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A 3 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN (w/ TUB)
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C ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A 1 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN (W/ TUB)

ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLEACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A ACCESSIBLE

E CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

G CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

F CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

D CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

37
5 

N
O

R
T

H
 P

IC
A

D
IL

LY
 R

D
37

5 
N

O
R

T
H

 P
IC

A
D

IL
LY

 R
D

RSN 1762340 Permit #2023 2396754-CM   Page 21 of 76

knagle
Approval 2021 I-codes 2023 NEC

knagle
Line

knagle
Line



A2.5A ENLARGED PLAN
BATH #104 & MASTER BATH #113
2 BDRM
ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-AACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A

D ENLARGED PLAN
BATH #104
1 BDRM
ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A
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B ENLARGED PLAN
MASTER BATH #113
3 BDRM

A
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E

S
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E
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E
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P

A
R

T
M

E
N

T
S

TYPE-A TYPE-A

F CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

D CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A

E CASEWORK ELEVATION
KITCHEN #103
1BDRM/2BDRM/3BDRM

C NOT USED
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A2.6

H INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM

J INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM

O INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

N INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

S INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-ATYPE-A

ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-AACCESSIBLE/TYPE-AACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A
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R

T
M

E
N

T
S

A INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM

B INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM

D INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM

ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-AACCESSIBLE TYPE-A

C INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM
ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A

K INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM

L INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM

M INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
3BDRM

ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-AACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-AACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A

P INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM
TYPE-A

E INTERIOR ELEVATION
MASTER BATH #113
2BDRM
ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A

F INTERIOR ELEVATION
LAUNDRY #106
2BDRM

G INTERIOR ELEVATION
LAUNDRY #106
3BDRM

ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-AACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A

R INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM
ACCESSIBLE/TYPE-A
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A2.7A ACCESSIBLE 2 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN ROLL-IN SHOWER

B ACCESSIBLE 1 BEDROOM FLOOR PLAN ROLL-IN SHOWER
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M
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N
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S

C ENLARGED PLAN
BATH #104 & MASTER BATH #113
(ROLL-IN) 2 BDRM
ACCESSIBLE 

D ENLARGED PLAN
BATH #104
(ROLL-IN) 1 BDRM
ACCESSIBLE 
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A2.8B INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #113
2BDRM

A INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #113
2BDRM

C INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #113
2BDRM

ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)
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D INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #113
2BDRM
ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)

F INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

J INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

G INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

H INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM

ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN) ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)

K INTERIOR ELEVATION
BATH #104
1BDRM
ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN)

L CASEWORK SECTION
ACCESSIBLE
 

M CASEWORK SECTION
ACCESSIBLE
 

O VANITY DETAIL
ACCESSIBLE
 

N CASEWORK SECTION
TYPE-A
 

P VANITY DETAIL
TYPE-A
 

E NOT USED
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A2.9A 2 BEDROOM CEILING PLAN TYPICAL ALL UNITSB 3 BEDROOM CEILING PLAN TYPICAL ALL UNITS
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C 1 BEDROOM CEILING PLAN TYPICAL ALL UNITS
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BUILDING FINISH SCHEDULE

BUILDING DOOR SCHEDULE

A2.10
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GENERAL NOTES KEY NOTES

A DOOR TYPESB BREEZEWAY SLOPES

APARTMENT BUILDING TYPE 1 SUMMARY

APARTMENT BUILDING TYPE 4 SUMMARY
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AA

A2.12A FIRST FLOOR PLAN
APARTMENT BUILDING B

B SECOND FLOOR PLAN
APARTMENT BUILDING B

C THIRD FLOOR PLAN
APARTMENT BUILDING B
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H

A FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS
APARTMENT BUILDINGS A/B/C/F (TYPE 4)

B SIDE ELEVATIONS
APARTMENT BUILDINGS A/B/C/F (TYPE 4)
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A WALL SECTION
TYPICAL

B WALL SECTION
TYPICAL

C WALL SECTION
BACK to BACK
PARTY WALL

D WALL SECTION
SIDE to SIDE
PARTY WALL

A4.1
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A WALL SECTION @ ENTRYB WALL SECTION @ WINDOWS
TYPICAL

C WALL SECTION
BREEZEWAY

D WALL SECTION A4.2
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C OUTDOOR STORAGE/MECH. CLOSET
WALL SECTION @
2/3 BEDROOM

D WALL SECTION
INTERIOR LOAD BEARING

A WALL SECTION @ BALCONIES/PATIOB OUTDOOR STORAGE/MECH. CLOSET
WALL SECTION @
1 BEDROOM

A4.3
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B ENTRY FRONT ELEVATION

E SECTION @ COLUMN

G WALL SECTION A ENTRY SIDE ELEVATION

D RAILING  SECTION

C PARTIAL ENLARGED ENTRY PLAN

F WALL SECTION A4.4
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M HEAD DETAIL @ SIDING
TYP WINDOW

L SILL DETAIL @ SIDING
TYP WINDOW

E SOFFIT DETAIL

O HEAD DETAIL @ STONE
TYP WINDOW

N SILL DETAIL @ STONE
TYP WINDOW

R HEAD DETAIL @ SIDING
TYP EXT. DOOR

Q JAMB DETAIL @ SIDING
TYP EXT. DOOR

T HEAD DETAIL @ STONE
TYP EXT. DOOR

S JAMB DETAIL @ STONE
TYP EXT. DOOR

A DETAIL @ SLAB EDGE

B DETAIL AT WALK

C THRESHOLD

F DETAIL

D T.O. STONE DETAIL

P DETAIL @ BREEZEWAY 

U DOOR JAMB DTL.
TYP INTERIOR

W DOOR HEAD DTL.
BI-FOLD/BI-PASS

V DOOR HEAD DTL.
TYP INTERIOR

Y POCKET DOOR JAMB DTL.

Z POCKET DOOR HEAD DTL.

J RIDGE DETAIL

G NOT USED

H DETAIL

K FIREBLOCKIING DETAIL
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A FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL
INTERSECTION
PARTY WALL

B (SIDE-SIDE) FIRE STOP
PARTY WALL

D ROOF BEAM DETAIL
BREEZEWAY

E WALL CAVITY PLAN DETAIL

M SOFFIT DETAIL

C (BACK-BACK) FIRE STOP
PARTY WALL

P THRESHOLD DETAIL
BREEZEWAY 

O THRESHOLD DETAIL
BALCONY 

T BREEZEWAY DETAIL

Q RAIL DETAIL
BALCONY

S BALCONY DETAIL

R BREEZEWAY DETAIL

U MECHANICAL CLOSET

J DRAFTSTOP ACCESS DETAIL

H NOT USED

K ATTIC ACCESS DETAIL

F EXT. WALL DETAIL

G FIRE BLOCKING @ J-BOX

L (SIDE-SIDE) FIRE STOP
PARTY WALL
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FOR REFERENCE ONLY
FIRE PENETRATION ASSEMBLIES

USE PLUMBING PLANS FOR LOCATIONS WITHIN WALLS
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HARDIE LAP SIDING 
Manufacturers Installation
Details, Contractor to install
as indicated Actual
Conditions May Vary
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Contractor to install as indicated
Actual Conditions May Vary 

HARDIE PANEL SIDING 
Manufacturers Installation Details, 

A4.9
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FOUNDATION @ GRADE

PANEL SYSTEM
Manufacturers Installation
Details, Contractor to
install as indicated Actual
Conditions May Vary

HARDIE REVEAL

PANEL with HORIZONTAL TRIM

DOOR HEADER @ INTERSECTION

PANEL with VERTICAL TRIM

OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM

INSIDE CORNER TRIM

for VENTED RAINSCREEN
WALL & SOFFIT

A4.10
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Contractor to install as indicated
Actual Conditions May Vary 

MANUFACTURED STONE
Manufacturers Installation Details, 

2
inside corner with stucco

3
Typical wood or metal stud wall5 Side wall flashing at roof

4
Stone below cladding

6
Window head

7
Window Sill with stone drip edge

9
with (optional) drainage mat

8
Foundation wall at base

10
Wood column base

11
over continuous rigid insulation

Foundation wall at base 

Wall-Section 

12
optional drainage mat

13
with stone drip ledge

14
Top of wall with drainage mat

Wall Window jambHorizontal transition 

18
jamb with trim
Commercial window 

A4.11
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20
Dryer Vent

1921
Diverter/Kick-out flashing detail

23
to framed wall control joint

25
Stone under straight overhang

27
at dissimilar material

28
foundation, weep screed at grade

29

Vertical transition continue over 

30
integrated J-Channel

32
Column top with support post

header and sill
Commercial window Isometric View

masonry wall

foundation, weep screed at sill plate
continue over Window jamb

Stone/Foundation Multi-Story

Stone/Foundation

Contractor to install as indicated
Actual Conditions May Vary 

MANUFACTURED STONE
Manufacturers Installation Details, 
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A ENERGY FRAMING AND AIR INFILTRATIONB RADON PIPE DETAIL A4.13
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ROOF GENERAL NOTES

APARTMENT BUILDINGS A/B/C/F
(TYPE 4) ATTIC VENTILATION

A5.1
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APARTMENT BUILDINGS A/B/C/F (TYPE 4)
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ice/water shield over hips,
valleys, ridges, roof edges,
all penetrations, etc. where
required

Clip the top corners of
shingles 45° to keep
water flow toward the
valley center.

Shingles should be
separated 6" at top of valley.
Separation must increase
1/8" per foot towards eaves
to handle increasing water
volume. Snap chalk lines to
ensure shingles diverge
properly in valley.

Overlap shingles at least 4" over 20"
wide valley metal. Embed the shingle
ends in asphalt plastic cement to
seal the shingles to the metal and
keep water from  running under
them.  Open (exposed) surface of
valley metal to increase 1/8" per l.f.
of valley length from top elevation to
bottom as recommended by
SMACNA & NRCA.

Center valley metal, overlap
metal horizontal laps a
minimum 12" and seal by
embedding them in asphalt
plastic cement.

WALL LINE

WOOD DECK

ICE/WATER SHIELD MUST NOT OVERHANG
THE EAVE EDGE BY MORE THAN 1/4"

EXPOSURE WILL VARY DEPENDING ON
UNDERLAYMENT USED. FOLLOW
APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS ON
SELECTED UNDERLAYMENT FOR
PROPER EXPOSURE.

COVER THE DECK WITH ONE LAYER OF
ICE/WATER SHIELD AS SHOWN AT
REQUIRED LOCATIONS.  REFER TO
MANUFACTURER FOR INSTALLATION.

ALONG EAVES, INSTALL EXTRA LAYER
OF ICE/WATER SHIELD ON TOP OF NON-
CORROSIVE METAL DRIP EDGE.

ALONG RAKE, PUT
NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP
EDGE ON TOP OF ROOF DECK
PROTECTION.

NOTE:
1. INSTALL ICE/WATER SHIELD

MIN. 18" BEYOND EACH SIDE
OF REQUIRED LOCATIONS &
36" FROM ROOF EDGES.

3/8" OVERHANG AT EAVE AND RAKE

HANGER, 3'-0" O.C.

WOOD MOLDING SUPPORT

FASTENER

ROOF DECK PROTECTION

FIBERGLASS-ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES

EAVE FLASHING

DIRECTION OF PREVAILING WIND

5"

5-5/8"

START HERE

FASTENER

START HERE

5" EXPOSURE

CUT SHINGLES TO FIT AROUND
FLASHING TO LEAVE A 1/4" CHANNEL

LEAD JACK OR PRE-FLASHED PLUMBING
VENT FLASHING

LOCATE ALL FASTENERS WITHIN 1/2"
OF THE EDGE OF THE FLASHING

ICE/WATER SHIELD

NOTES:
1. INSTALL 36" ICE/WATER SHIELD

 AROUND VENTS.
2. DO NOT FACE NAIL THE PLUMBING

 VENT FLASHING.

D UNDERLAYMENT LAYOUT DETAIL

E GUTTER FASTENER DETAIL

C OPEN VALLEY DETAIL A HIP & RIDGE DETAILS

B VENT FLASHING DETAIL

ROOFING DETAIL NOTES

F DETAIL

J DETAIL H DETAILK DETAIL G DETAIL
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A TYPICAL STAIR SECTIONB FIRST FLOOR PLAN
TYPICAL

C SECOND FLOOR PLAN
TYPICAL

D THIRD FLOOR PLAN
TYPICAL A6.1
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MECHANICAL NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. PROVIDE ALL SUPPLY AIR PENETRATIONS OF CEILING WITH U.L. LISTED
RADIATION DAMPER, GREENHECK CRD OR EQUIVALENT.

2. PROVIDE UL LISTED DRYER BOX EQUAL TO IN-O-VATE TECHNOLOGIES IN
WALL INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS, AND ROUTE 4"Ø DRYER EXHAUST DUCT TO WALL
CAP WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER.  MANUFACTURER'S MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
DUCT LENGTH = 45' WITH TWO 90° ELBOW. COORDINATE EXACT
REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDED.  PROVIDE PERMANENT LABEL
IDENTIFYING EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF DRYER DUCT INSTALLED PER IMC
504.

NOTE:  ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DUCT IS TO BE SEALED AT ALL
PENETRATIONS OF FLOORS AND CEILINGS WITH U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING
SYSTEM.

3. ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM BLOWER COIL TO MATCHING HEAT
PUMP CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS AND IN WALLS. SEE 'ME' SHEETS FOR
HEAT PUMP LOCATIONS.

4. MOUNT TRANSFER GRILLE IN BEDROOM 6" BELOW CEILING AND MOUNT
TRANSFER GRILLE ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL 6" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
LINE STUD CAVITY WITH SHEET METAL.

5. PROVIDE AUXILIARY DRAIN PAN BELOW BLOWER COIL, AND PIPE OVERFLOW
DRAIN TO FLOOR DRAIN.

6. MOUNT RETURN GRILLES ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.  CENTER RETURN
GRILLE BETWEEN CEILING AND TOP OF DOOR. PROVIDE TRANSFER DUCT
BETWEEN GRILLES.

7. ROUTE 6"Ø EXHAUST DUCT TO WALL CAP WITH BIRD SCREEN AND
BACKDRAFT DAMPER.

8. ROUTE 6"Ø OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE TO WALL CAP WITH BIRD SCREEN.
ENSURE OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE IS A MINIMUM OF 10'-0" FROM EXHAUST
TERMINATIONS.

9. CONNECT 6"Ø SUPPLY AIR FROM 'ERV' TO RETURN AIR DUCT. PROVIDE
BALANCING DAMPERS AND BALANCE AS INDICATED ON PLANS, SEE DETAIL
1:M6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

10. TRANSITION FROM 6"Ø DUCT TO 8"x4" BACK TO 6"Ø DUCT TO CROSS 10"
DEEP DUCT.

NOTES SHOWN ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL APARTMENTS WHERE APPLICABLE.

NOTES:

 ALL PENETRATIONS OF APARTMENT AIR BARRIERS SHALL BE
SEALED TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF AIR BARRIER.  COORDINATE
WITH G.C.

 ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED PER ENERGY STAR
REQUIREMENTS.  COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH ENERGY
RATER.

 DUCTWORK AT SUPPLY, RETURN, AND TRANSFER AIR REGISTERS
SHALL BE SEALED TO FLOOR, WALL, OR CEILING USING HVAC
TAPE.
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MECHANICAL NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. PROVIDE ALL SUPPLY AIR PENETRATIONS OF CEILING WITH U.L. LISTED
RADIATION DAMPER, GREENHECK CRD OR EQUIVALENT.

2. PROVIDE UL LISTED DRYER BOX EQUAL TO IN-O-VATE TECHNOLOGIES IN
WALL INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS, AND ROUTE 4"Ø DRYER EXHAUST DUCT TO WALL
CAP WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER.  MANUFACTURER'S MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
DUCT LENGTH = 45' WITH TWO 90° ELBOW. COORDINATE EXACT
REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. PROVIDE PERMANENT LABEL
IDENTIFYING EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF DRYER DUCT INSTALLED PER IMC
504. PROVIDE APPLIANCE CUT SHEET TO ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

NOTE:  ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DUCT IS TO BE SEALED AT ALL
PENETRATIONS OF FLOORS AND CEILINGS WITH U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING
SYSTEM.

3. ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM BLOWER COIL TO MATCHING HEAT
PUMP CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS AND IN WALLS. SEE 'ME' SHEETS FOR
HEAT PUMP LOCATIONS.

4. MOUNT TRANSFER GRILLE IN BEDROOM 6" BELOW CEILING AND MOUNT
TRANSFER GRILLE ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL 6" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
LINE STUD CAVITY WITH SHEET METAL.

5. PROVIDE AUXILIARY DRAIN PAN BELOW BLOWER COIL, AND PIPE OVERFLOW
DRAIN TO FLOOR DRAIN.

6. MOUNT RETURN GRILLES ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.  CENTER RETURN
GRILLE BETWEEN CEILING AND TOP OF DOOR. PROVIDE TRANSFER DUCT
BETWEEN GRILLES.

7. ROUTE 6"Ø EXHAUST DUCT TO WALL CAP WITH BIRD SCREEN AND
BACKDRAFT DAMPER.

8. ROUTE 6"Ø OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE TO WALL CAP WITH BIRD SCREEN.
ENSURE OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE IS A MINIMUM OF 10'-0" FROM EXHAUST
TERMINATIONS.

9. CONNECT 6"Ø SUPPLY AIR FROM 'ERV' TO RETURN AIR DUCT. PROVIDE
BALANCING DAMPERS AND BALANCE AS INDICATED ON PLANS, SEE DETAIL
1:M6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

10. DUCTWORK FROM FLOOR ABOVE. SEE SHEET M4.3.

11. DUCTWORK ROUTE UP TO SUPPLY GRILLE AT FLOOR ABOVE.

12. DUCT TO BE ROUTED IN LOWERED CEILING.  COORDINATE EXACT
REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT.

13. ROUTE KITCHEN EXHAUST DUCT THROUGH JOIST SPACE.

14. UP TO FLOOR ABOVE, SEE THIRD FLOOR PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.

NOTES SHOWN ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL APARTMENTS WHERE APPLICABLE.

NOTES:

 ALL PENETRATIONS OF APARTMENT AIR BARRIERS SHALL BE
SEALED TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF AIR BARRIER.  COORDINATE
WITH G.C.

 ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED PER ENERGY STAR
REQUIREMENTS.  COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH ENERGY
RATER.

 DUCTWORK AT SUPPLY, RETURN, AND TRANSFER AIR REGISTERS
SHALL BE SEALED TO FLOOR, WALL, OR CEILING USING HVAC
TAPE.

 ENSURE ACCESS POINTS ARE PROVIDED FOR MEASUREMENT OF
OUTDOOR AIR QUANTITIES AND ACCESSIBLE TO ENERGY RATER.
COORDINATE WITH G.C. AND ENERGY RATER.
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1/4" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR 3 BEDROOM HVAC PLAN
3

1/4" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR 2 BEDROOM HVAC PLAN
2

1/4" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR 1 BEDROOM HVAC PLAN
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ERV

CD

EG-A
25

CDEG-A
25

EF-1

BC

SD-E
135

SD-D
170

SD-E
135

SD-D
200

SD-E
75

SD-E
85

SD-F
40

EG-A
25

SD-F
35

TG-A
(x2)

TG-A
(x2)

TG-A
(x2)

2

1 3 5

4

4

4

7

8

9
10

11

SD-E
170

SD-E
80

SD-E
170

SD-E
135

ERV

EG-A
25

EG-A
25EF-1

SD-F
60

SD-D
260

BC

TG-A
(x2)

TG-A
(x2)

1 3 5

2

4

6

8

9

10

11

7

SD-E
85

SD-D
235

SD-D
235

SD-D
235

SD-C
85

ERV
EF-1

EG-A
25

EG-A
25

BC

TG-A
(x2)

1 3 5

2

6

7

8

9

10

11

MECHANICAL NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. PROVIDE BLOWER COIL WITH CONDENSATE OVERFLOW SHUTDOWN
SWITCH.

2. PROVIDE UL LISTED DRYER BOX EQUAL TO IN-O-VATE TECHNOLOGIES IN
WALL INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS, AND ROUTE 4"Ø DRYER EXHAUST DUCT BELOW
FLOOR TO WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER.  MANUFACTURER'S
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DUCT LENGTH =  45' WITH TWO 90° ELBOW.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. PROVIDE
PERMANENT LABEL IDENTIFYING EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF DRYER DUCT
INSTALLED PER IMC 504.

NOTE:  ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DUCT IS TO BE SEALED AT ALL
PENETRATIONS OF FLOORS AND CEILINGS WITH U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING
SYSTEM.

3. ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM BLOWER COIL TO MATCHING HEAT
PUMP CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS AND IN WALLS. SEE 'ME' SHEETS FOR
HEAT PUMP LOCATIONS.

4. MOUNT TRANSFER GRILLE IN BEDROOM 6" BELOW CEILING AND MOUNT
TRANSFER GRILLE ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL 6" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
LINE STUD CAVITY WITH SHEET METAL.

5. BLOWER COIL TO BE DOWNFLOW TYPE. SEE M4.2 FOR SUPPLY DUCT
ROUTING.

6. MOUNT RETURN GRILLES ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.  CENTER RETURN
GRILLE BETWEEN CEILING AND TOP OF DOOR. PROVIDE TRANSFER DUCT
BETWEEN GRILLES.

7. ROUTE 6"Ø EXHAUST DUCT TO WALL CAP WITH BIRD SCREEN AND
BACKDRAFT DAMPER.

8. ROUTE 6"Ø OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE TO SOFFIT VENT WITH BIRD SCREEN.
ENSURE OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE IS A MINIMUM OF 10'-0" FROM EXHAUST
TERMINATIONS.

9. CONNECT 6"Ø SUPPLY AIR FROM 'ERV' TO RETURN AIR DUCT. PROVIDE
BALANCING DAMPERS AND BALANCE AS INDICATED ON PLANS, SEE DETAIL
1:M6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

10. DUCT TO FLOOR BELOW, SEE SECOND FLOOR PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

11. MAKE TRANSITION FROM 6"Ø DUCT FROM BELOW TO 14"x2" SUPPLY
GRILLE IN TOE KICK.

NOTES SHOWN ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL APARTMENTS WHERE APPLICABLE.

NOTES:

 ALL PENETRATIONS OF APARTMENT AIR BARRIERS SHALL BE
SEALED TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF AIR BARRIER.  COORDINATE
WITH G.C.

 ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED PER ENERGY STAR
REQUIREMENTS.  COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH ENERGY
RATER.

 DUCTWORK AT SUPPLY, RETURN, AND TRANSFER AIR REGISTERS
SHALL BE SEALED TO FLOOR, WALL, OR CEILING USING HVAC
TAPE.
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1/4" = 1'-0"

THIRD FLOOR 3 BEDROOM HVAC PLAN
3

1/4" = 1'-0"

THIRD FLOOR 2 BEDROOM HVAC PLAN
2

1/4" = 1'-0"

THIRD FLOOR 1 BEDROOM HVAC PLAN
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CEILING RADIATION DAMPER

CONTROL CABLE, VERIFY TYPE WITH
EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER

REFRIGERANT LIQUID

REFRIGERANT SUCTION

CD

RL

RS

SQUARE RETURN GRILLE - TYPE INDICATED

FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK - MAX. 5'

MANUAL BALANCING DAMPER

TYPE AND AIRFLOW INDICATED
SQUARE SUPPLY DIFFUSER - 

MECHANICAL SYMBOLS

WALL DIFFUSER

AIRFLOW INDICATED
DIFFUSER DESIGNATION

RECTANGULAR SUPPLY AIR DUCT DOWN

RECTANGULAR SUPPLY AIR DUCT UP

PIPE TURNING UP

PIPE TURNING DOWN

ROUND DUCT UP

RECTANGULAR RETURN OR RELIEF AIR DUCT UP

RECTANGULAR RETURN OR EXHAUST AIR DUCT DOWN

XX-X
XXX

T THERMOSTAT

AIR DEVICE SCHEDULE

MARK MANUFACTURER MODEL FACE SIZE NECK SIZE

SD-A HART & COOLEY 621 12"x12" SEE PLANS

SD-B HART & COOLEY 621 10"x10" SEE PLANS

SD-C HART & COOLEY 621 8"x8" SEE PLANS

SD-D HART & COOLEY 411 14"x6" SEE PLANS

SD-E HART & COOLEY 411 14"x4" SEE PLANS

SD-F HART & COOLEY 411 14"x2-1/4" SEE PLANS

SD-G HART & COOLEY 420 14"x2" SEE PLANS

EG-A HART & COOLEY 650 8"x8" SEE PLANS

TG-A HART & COOLEY 650 14"x12" SEE PLANS

 ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR SCHEDULE

MARK MANUFATURER MODEL NUMBER TYPE

AIRFLOW
E.S.P.
("W.C.)

MOTOR (W)

FILTERS MCA MOCP VOLTAGE/PHASE WEIGHT (LBS.)

SUPPLY EXHAUST SUPPLY EXHAUST

ERV PANASONIC FV-10VEC2
ENTHALPY STATIC

PLATE
50 50 0.4 29 N/A

SA: MERV 8
EA: MERV 8

0.75 15 120V/1 PH 57

NOTES:

  1.  ERV FANS TO HAVE A MINIMUM EFFICACY OF 1.2 CFM/WATT PER 2021 IECC.

BLOWER
COIL

ERV

BLOWER
COIL

ERV

OPEN ENDED DUCT OPEN
TO EQUIPMENT CLOSET

MANUAL BALANCING
DAMPER (TYP.)

SEE PLANS FOR
CONTINUATION SUPPLY AIR DUCT

SEE PLANS FOR SIZE
AND ROUTING

3/4" TO FLOOR DRAIN

SET BLOWER COIL ON
RUBBER VIBRATION
ISOLATION PAD

1-1/4" ANGLE IRON FRAME

CONNECT 6" SUPPLY DUCT
FROM 'ERV' TO RETURN DUCT

SUSPEND 'ERV' ON CHAINS
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.  MOUNT
CHAIN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

MANUAL BALANCING
DAMPER (TYP.)

SEE PLANS FOR
CONTINUATION

3/4" TO FLOOR DRAIN

SET BLOWER COIL ON
RUBBER VIBRATION
ISOLATION PAD

1-1/4" ANGLE IRON FRAME

CONNECT 6" SUPPLY DUCT
FROM 'ERV' TO RETURN DUCT

SUSPEND 'ERV' ON CHAINS
ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.  MOUNT
CHAIN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

OPEN ENDED DUCT OPEN
TO EQUIPMENT CLOSET

SUPPLY AIR DUCT
SEE PLANS FOR SIZE
AND ROUTING

APARTMENT BLOWER COIL DETAIL (1ST AND 2ND FLOORS)
NO SCALE

1

APARTMENT BLOWER COIL DETAIL (3RD FLOOR)
NO SCALE

2

EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE
MARK MANUFACTURER MODEL CFM ESP (" wg) POWER

VOLTS/
PHASE

NOTES

EF-1 BROAN QTXE1100150DC 110 0.45" 21 W 120 / 1 1,2,3,4,5,6

NOTES:

  1. Fixture shall be Energy Star listed.

  2. Fixture shall operate at <1 SONE

  3. Provide with integral disconnect.

  4. Provide manufacturer's wall cap or roof jack, see plans.

  5. Provide integral backdraft damper.

  6. Provide with manufacturer's ceiling radiation damper.  Omit radiation dampers where rated ceilings are
not present, coordinate with Arch.

HEAT PUMP SCHEDULE

MARK MANUF. MODEL NOMINAL TONS
COOLING CAPACITY HEATING CAPACITY MIN

HSPF

ELECTRICAL

OA DB
ENT AIR
DB/WB SENS MBH TOT MBH MIN SEER OA DB

ENT AIR
DB

TOT
MBH

MCA MOCP V/PH

HP MITSUBISHI TRUZH0241HA10NA 2 93 75/62 17.14 17.86 16 43 70 18.62 9.5 17 25 208/1

Notes:

1. Refrigerant lines shall be field fabricated. Coordinate line sizing requirements with equipment manufacturer for length of run for each apartment. Provide suction accumulators, etc. as required.

2. Verify minimum energy rating requirements with local AHJ.

3. Provide 7-day programmable thermostat.

4. Provide with R140a refrigerant.

5. Provide 2 sets of MERV-7 filters.

BLOWER COIL SCHEDULE

MARK MANUF. MODEL
FAN HEATING

KW
V/Ph MOTOR

FLA
MCA MOCP

CFM ESP SPEED

BC MITSUBISHI TPVA0A0241AA70A 875 0.8 HIGH 6.0 208/1 3.3 40.2 45

General Notes:

- Single point connection required, coordinate the exact electrical requirements of equipment provided with E.C., UNO

- Electric heater shall not operate simultaneously with heat pump.  Electric heater shall be used as back-up heat only.

-
Blower coil shall be powered from Electric Heat Kit, provide Seperate Power Kit.  Coordinate exact requirements with
equipment manufacturer.

FACTORY FILTER RACK

FACTORY FILTER RACK

FACTORY ELECTRIC HEAT KIT

FACTORY ELECTRIC HEAT KIT
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3"

3"

2"

2"

4"

4"

3"

3"

2"

2"

3"2"

2"

4"

3"

3"

3"

3"

4"

4"

FGCO

3"

3"

2"

2"

4"

4"

3"

3"

2"

2"

3" 2"
4"

3"

3"

3"

3"

4"

4"

FGCO

2"

2" 2"

3"

3"

3"

3"
2" 2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

4"

4"

2" 2"

3"
2"2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

4"

4"

2" 2"1.5" 1.5"

1.5"1.5"

1.5"

1.5" 1.5"

1.5"

4"

6"

6"4"

FFCO

FGCO
2-WAY

FFCO

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
FOR CONTINUATION.

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

3"

3

P6.1

(TYP)

3"

3"

2"

2"

4"

4"

3"

3"

2"

2"

3"2"

2"

3"

3"

3"

3"

4"

4"

2"

1.5"

1.5" 1.5"

1.5"

2"

3"

3"

2"

3"
2"2"

3"

2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

4"

4"

2"

2"

1.5"

1.5"

2"

3"

2"

3"
2" 2"

3"

2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

4"

4"

2"

3"

3"

2"

2"

4"

3"

3"

2"

2"

3" 2"

2"

3"

3"

3"

3"

4"

1.5"

1.5"

4"

4"

2"2"
3"

FS

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

3"

CONNECT DISHWASHER TO
DISHWASHER CONNECTION AT
GARBAGE DISPOSER. (TYPICAL)

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

3

P6.1

(TYP)

PLUMBING SIZING SYMBOLS
DRAIN (X = SIZE)

VENT (X = SIZE)

WASTE STACK VENT (X = SIZE)X"

X"

X"

NOTES:
 SEE ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS IN PLUMBING SCHEDULE ON

SHEET P6.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
 SEE SHEET P4.1-P4.2 FOR FIXTURE TYPES
 SEE WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRICS ON SHEET P5.1 FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
 PIPING SHALL NOT BE ROUTED VERTICALL IN FIREWALLS

SEPARATING UNITS.  ALL PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED
VERTICALLY  IN FURRED OUT WALL AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

 WHERE PIPING PENETRATES FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, INSTALL
PER DETAILS ON A4.7.

WASTE STACK VENT NOTE:
ALL OFFSETS ARE PROHIBITED BETWEEN LOWEST AND HIGHEST
FIXTURE DRAIN CONNECTION TO WASTE STACK VENT (IPC 913.2)
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P1.3
1/8" = 1'-0"

1

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

APARTMENT BUILDING B
FIRST FLOOR WASTE AND VENT PLAN

APARTMENT BUILDING B
UNDER FLOOR WASTE AND VENT PLAN
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2"

2"

4"

4"

3"

3"

2"

2"

3"2"

2"

3"

3"

3"

3"

4"

4"

2"

1.5"

1.5" 1.5"

1.5"

2"

3"

2"

3"
2"2"

3"

2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

4"

4"

2"

2"

1.5"

1.5"

2"

3"

2"

3"
2" 2"

3"

2"

3"

3"

2"

3"

4"

4"

2"

2"

2"

4"

3"

3"

2"

2"

3" 2"

2"

3"

3"

3"

3"

4"

1.5"

1.5"

4"

4"

2"2"

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

3"

3"

3"

3"

3"

3"
3"

CONNECT DISHWASHER TO
DISHWASHER CONNECTION AT
GARBAGE DISPOSER. (TYPICAL)

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

3

P6.1

(TYP)

2"

2"

2"

3"

2"

3" 3"

2"

3"

3"

3"
2"

3"

3"

3"3"

2"

3"

2"

3"

2"

2"

3"

3"

3"

2"

2"

3"

2"

3"

2"

2"

3"

3"

3"

2"

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

1

P5.1

2

P5.1

2

P5.1

3"

CONNECT DISHWASHER TO
DISHWASHER CONNECTION AT
GARBAGE DISPOSER. (TYPICAL)

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

3" VTR

3"
3" VTR

3"

3" 3"

3"

3" VTR

3"

DO NOT LOCATE VTR ROOF TERMINATIONS IN
PHOTOVOLTAIC READY AREAS.  COORDINATE
EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT. (TYPICAL)

3

P6.1

(TYP)

PLUMBING SIZING SYMBOLS
DRAIN (X = SIZE)

VENT (X = SIZE)

WASTE STACK VENT (X = SIZE)X"

X"

X"

NOTES:
 SEE ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS IN PLUMBING SCHEDULE ON

SHEET P6.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
 SEE SHEET P4.1-P4.2 FOR FIXTURE TYPES
 SEE WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRICS ON SHEET P5.1 FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
 PIPING SHALL NOT BE ROUTED VERTICALL IN FIREWALLS

SEPARATING UNITS.  ALL PIPING SHALL BE ROUTED
VERTICALLY  IN FURRED OUT WALL AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

 WHERE PIPING PENETRATES FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, INSTALL
PER DETAILS ON A4.7.

WASTE STACK VENT NOTE:
ALL OFFSETS ARE PROHIBITED BETWEEN LOWEST AND HIGHEST
FIXTURE DRAIN CONNECTION TO WASTE STACK VENT (IPC 913.2)
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1"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1" 3/4"

1"

3/4"

1-1/4" CU

KS-A

HWH

BT-A

WC-A

LAV

LAV

BT-A

WC-A

CCB

ICB

1

2

3

5

6

1"

1"

3/4"

1-1/4" CU

KS-A

HWH

BT-A

WC-A

LAV LAV

SH-AICB

CCB

WC-A

1" 3/4"

3/4"

1

2

5

3

6

1" CU

1"

KS-A

HWH

ICB

BT-A

CCBWC-A

LAV

1"

3/4"
3/4"

1 4

3

5

6

ENLARGED PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. SEE OVERALL DOMESTIC WATER PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

2. PROVIDE 1-1/4" WATER SERVICE TO APARTMENT WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE.  SEE
DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET P5.2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

3. CONNECT 1" CW AND HW TO WATER HEATER. SEE DETAIL 2:P6.1

4. PROVIDE 1" WATER SERVICE TO APARTMENT WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE.  SEE DOMESTIC
WATER RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET P5.2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

5. PROVIDE 1/2" VALVED BRANCH BELOW SINK AND CONNECT DISHWASHER.  ROUTE
PIPING ALONG BACK OF CABINETRY, COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH G.C.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH DISHWASHER PROVIDED.

6. ROUTE 1/2" HOT AND COLD WATER DOWN WALL AND BELOW FLOOR TO 'KS-A/KS-B'.
PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ACCESSIBLE FROM MECHANICAL CLOSET.

NOTES:
 PIPING SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ABOVE ELECTRICAL PANELS.
 COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF PIPING IN MECHANICAL CLOSET W/ M.C. & E.C.
 SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET P6.1 FOR FIXTURE ROUGH-IN

INFORMATION.
 ROUTE PIPING BELOW FLOOR FOR 3RD FLOOR APARTMENTS AND WHERE NOTED ON

OVERALL PLAN.  DO NOT ROUTE PIPING ABOVE CEILING IN UNCONDITIONED ATTIC/
PLENUM SPACES EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR.

 INSULATE ALL HW PIPING PER SPECIFICATIONS.
 ALL PENETRATIONS OF APARTMENT AIR BARRIERS SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN

INTEGRITY OF AIR BARRIER.  COORDINATE WITH G.C.

NOTE:  PIPE SIZING AND ROUTING IS DESIGNED TO MEET MINIMUM HOT
WATER VOLUME REQUIREMENTS.  PIPE SIZES ARE BASED ON PEX
PIPING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ROUTE PIPING DIRECT AS
POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE LENGTH OF HOT WATER PIPING.
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3 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
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1/4" = 1'-0"

2 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
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1/4" = 1'-0"

1 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
1
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1"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1" 3/4"

1"

3/4"

1-1/4" CU

KS-B

HWH

BT-A

WC-A

LAV

LAV

BT-B

WC-B

CCB

ICB

1

2

3

5

6

1"

1"

3/4"

1-1/4" CU

KS-B

HWH

BT-A

WC-A

LAV LAV

BT-BICB

CCB

WC-B

1" 3/4"

3/4"

1

2

5

3

6

1" CU

1"

KS-B

HWH

ICB

BT-B

CCBWC-B

LAV

1"

3/4"
3/4"

1 4

3

5

6

1" CU

1"

KS-B

HWH

ICB

SH-B

CCBWC-B

LAV

1"

3/4"
3/4"

1 4

3

5

6

1"

3/4"

1"

3/4"

1-1/4" CU

KS-B

HWH

BT-A

WC-A

LAV LAV

SH-B
ICB

CCB

WC-B

1" 3/4"

1

2

5

3

6

ENLARGED PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. SEE OVERALL DOMESTIC WATER PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

2. PROVIDE 1-1/4" WATER SERVICE TO APARTMENT WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE.  SEE
DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET P5.2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

3. CONNECT 1" CW AND HW TO WATER HEATER. SEE DETAIL 2:P6.1

4. PROVIDE 1" WATER SERVICE TO APARTMENT WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE.  SEE DOMESTIC
WATER RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET P5.2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

5. PROVIDE 1/2" VALVED BRANCH BELOW SINK AND CONNECT DISHWASHER.  ROUTE
PIPING ALONG BACK OF CABINETRY, COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH G.C.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH DISHWASHER PROVIDED.

6. ROUTE 1/2" HOT AND COLD WATER DOWN WALL AND BELOW FLOOR TO 'KS-A/KS-B'.
PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES ACCESSIBLE FROM MECHANICAL CLOSET.

NOTES:
 PIPING SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ABOVE ELECTRICAL PANELS.
 COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF PIPING IN MECHANICAL CLOSET W/ M.C. & E.C.
 SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET P6.1 FOR FIXTURE ROUGH-IN

INFORMATION.
 ROUTE PIPING BELOW FLOOR FOR 3RD FLOOR APARTMENTS AND WHERE NOTED ON

OVERALL PLAN.  DO NOT ROUTE PIPING ABOVE CEILING IN UNCONDITIONED ATTIC/
PLENUM SPACES EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR.

 INSULATE ALL HW PIPING PER SPECIFICATIONS.
 ALL PENETRATIONS OF APARTMENT AIR BARRIERS SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN

INTEGRITY OF AIR BARRIER.  COORDINATE WITH G.C.

NOTE:  PIPE SIZING AND ROUTING IS DESIGNED TO MEET MINIMUM HOT
WATER VOLUME REQUIREMENTS.  PIPE SIZES ARE BASED ON PEX
PIPING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ROUTE PIPING DIRECT AS
POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE LENGTH OF HOT WATER PIPING.
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ACCESSIBLE 3 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
1

1/4" = 1'-0"

ACCESSIBLE 2 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
2

1/4" = 1'-0"

ACCESSIBLE 1 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
3

1/4" = 1'-0"

ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN) 1 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
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1/4" = 1'-0"

ACCESSIBLE (ROLL-IN) 2 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER PLAN
5
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SEE WASTE AND VENT PLANS FOR
EXACT ROUTING AND SIZING.

SH

SH

SH

WC

WC

WC

LAV

LAV

LAV

WC

WC

WC

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

WC

WC

WC

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

WC

WC

WC

LAV

LAV

LAV

KS

TO 'KS' WITH ISLAND
VENT.  SEE ISLAND
VENT DETAIL 3:P6.1.KS

KS

KS

TO 'KS' WITH ISLAND
VENT.  SEE ISLAND
VENT DETAIL 3:P6.1.KS

KS

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

TYPICAL 3 BEDROOM - WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRIC
No Scale

3

SEE WASTE AND VENT PLANS FOR
EXACT ROUTING AND SIZING.

KSTO 'KS' WITH ISLAND
VENT.  SEE ISLAND
VENT DETAIL 3:P6.1.

KS

KS

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

KS
TO 'KS' WITH ISLAND
VENT.  SEE ISLAND
VENT DETAIL 3:P6.1.

KS

KS

LAV

BT

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

SH

SH

SH SH

SH

SH

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

TYPICAL 2 BEDROOM - WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRIC
No Scale

2

SEE WASTE AND VENT PLANS FOR
EXACT ROUTING AND SIZING.

KSTO 'KS' WITH ISLAND
VENT.  SEE ISLAND
VENT DETAIL 3:P6.1.

KS

KS

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

KS
TO 'KS' WITH ISLAND
VENT.  SEE ISLAND
VENT DETAIL 3:P6.1.

KS

KS

LAV

LAV

LAV

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

TYPICAL 1 BEDROOM - WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRIC
No Scale

1

LAV

LAV

LAV

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

SH

SH

SH
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1 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAM
Not to Scale

HWH

KS LAV
WC

BT

1"

1-1/4"

M

PROVIDE TENANT METER AT EACH
APARTMENT. COORDINATE
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. (TYPICAL)

PROVIDE 1/2" VALVED HOT WATER
CONNECTION TO DISHWASHER.
(TYPICAL)

1

PROVIDE WATTS MODEL PLT-5 EXPANSION
TANK. (TYPICAL)

SEE ME1.1 AND ME1.2
FOR CONTINUATION

1"

CCBICB

HWH

KS LAV
WC

BT

1"

M

CCBICB

HWH

KS LAV
WC

BT

M

CCBICB

1"

2 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAM
Not to Scale

HWH

KS LAV
WC

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

M

PROVIDE TENANT METER AT EACH
APARTMENT. COORDINATE
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. (TYPICAL)

PROVIDE 1/2" VALVED HOT WATER
CONNECTION TO DISHWASHER.
(TYPICAL)

2  

PROVIDE WATTS MODEL PLT-5 EXPANSION
TANK. (TYPICAL)

SEE ME1.1 AND ME1.2
FOR CONTINUATION

1-1/4"

CCBICB

HWH

KS

1-1/4"

M

HWH

KS LAV
WC

M

CCBICB

BT

BT

SH-A

SH-A

LAV

LAV
WC

WC

LAV
WC

CCBICBBT SH-A

LAV
WC

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

1-1/4"

3 BEDROOM DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAM
Not to Scale

HWH

KS
WC

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

M

PROVIDE TENANT METER AT EACH
APARTMENT. COORDINATE
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. (TYPICAL)

PROVIDE 1/2" VALVED HOT WATER
CONNECTION TO DISHWASHER.
(TYPICAL)

3

PROVIDE WATTS MODEL PLT-5 EXPANSION
TANK. (TYPICAL)

SEE ME1.1 AND ME1.2
FOR CONTINUATION

1-1/4"

CCBICB

HWH

KS

1-1/4"

M

HWH

KS
WC

M

CCBICB

BT

BT
WC

WC

WC

CCBICBBT
WC

1-1/2"

1-1/4"

BT

BT

BT

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV

LAV
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

MARK MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
TRIM ROUGH-IN SIZES

NOTES
MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION WASTE VENT CW HW

WC-A KOHLER

Model 5296 "Highline" ADA compliant flush tank
water closet, white vitreous china, two piece, 12"
rough-in, elongated 16-1/2" high bowl, siphon
jet flushing action, 1.28 GPF, polished chrome
actuator located on open side of room.

KOHLER

K-5588 Purefresh white, elongated closed
front seat and cover

4" 2" 1/2" ---

WC-B KOHLER

Model 5296 "Highline" ADA compliant flush tank
water closet, white vitreous china, two piece, 12"
rough-in, elongated 16-1/2" high bowl, siphon
jet flushing action, 1.28 GPF, polished chrome
actuator located on open side of room.

KOHLER

K-5588 Purefresh white, elongated closed
front seat and cover

4" 2" 1/2" --- 1

LAV KOHLER
Model 2196-4-0 self-rimming lavatory, white
vitreous china, 20"W x 17", faucet holes on 4"
centers.

KOHLER
Model 15199-4NDRA, 0.5 GPM, single
handle faucet. Provide grid drain. Provide
point of use tempering valve.

2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 2,4,5

KS-A JUST
Model DL-2233-A-GR two compartment 18 GA
stainless steel sink, self rimming, 14"x16"x8"D
inside, fully undercoated, faucet holes as req.

KOHLER

IN-SINK-ERATOR

Model K-10412, 1.5 GPM, single handle
kitchen sink faucet with hose spray
attachment. Chrome finish. Provide basket
strainer.

"Badger 5" garbage disposal, 1/2hp, 120V,
cord and plug connected.

2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 2,4

KS-B JUST

Model DL-ADA-2233-A-GR two compartment 18
GA stainless steel sink, self rimming,
14"x16"x5"D inside, fully undercoated, faucet
holes as req., and drain holes center rear.

KOHLER

IN-SINK-ERATOR

Model K-10412, 1.5 GPM, single handle
kitchen sink faucet with hose spray
attachment. Chrome finish. Provide basket
strainer.

"Badger 5" garbage disposal, 1/2hp, 120V,
cord and plug connected.

2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1,3,2,4

BT-A AQUARIUS

Model G 6063 TS reinforced fiberglass
tub/shower, 60"W x35-3/4"D x76-1/2"H, with
integral soap/toiletry shelves, right or left hand
rough-in as required, white finish.

DELTA

Model R10000-UNWS/T13H232 single
handle pressure-balancing valve with metal
tub filler with pull diverter, 1.5 GPM
push-clean showerhead and pop-up drain
with overflow.

2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 2,4,5

BT-B AQUARIUS

Model S 6000 TS OT reinforced fiberglass ADA
tub/shower, 60"W x33"D x82"H, with integral
soap/toiletry shelves and grab bars in
accordance with ADA requirements, seat at end
of tub, right or left hand rough-in as required,
white finish.

DELTA

Model R10000-UNWS/T13H252 pressure
balancing tub/shower valve with
non-positive shut-off control and
temperature control to ensure maximum
120° water with single metal lever handle,
1.5 GPM handshower with double check
valves, flexible hose, 24" stainless steel
slide bar, metal lever handshower, diverter
valve, and shower head with arm.

2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1,2,4,5

SH-A AQUARIUS

Model G-3260-SH-4P-IS reinforced fiberglass
shower, 60"W x32"D x77-1/2"H, with integral
soap/toiletry shelves, integral seat, right or left
hand rough-in as required, white finish.

DELTA

Model R10000-UNWS/T13H132 single
handle pressure-balancing valve, 1.5 GPM
push-clean showerhead. 2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1,5

SH-B AQUARIUS

Model G-6233-BF-.75 reinforced fiberglass ADA
roll-in shower, 60"W x33"D x73-3/4"H, with
integral soap/toiletry shelves and grab bars in
accordance with ADA requirements, fold-up seat,
collapsible water dam, right or left hand rough-in
as required, white finish.

DELTA

Model R10000-UNWS/T13220-H2OT
pressure balancing shower valve with
integral temperature limits, single metal
lever handle, 1.5 GPM handshower with
double check valves, flexible hose, and 24"
stainless steel slide bar.

2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2" 1,5

WH WOODFORD Model 25 frost proof wall hydrant with anti-siphon vacuum breaker, metal handle. --- --- 3/4" ---

CCB IPS CORP.
Model W4700 recessed washing machine box with 2"PVC/ABS drain coupling and knockout test cap. Two, 1/4
turn adaptor ball valves, sweat connection. 2" 2" 1/2" 1/2"

ICB IPS CORP. Model FRIB12 ice maker connection box with 1/4 turn ball valve and 1/2" sweat copper connection. --- --- 1/2" ---

FD SIOUX CHIEF Series 833 adjustable floor drain with nickel bronze strainer.  Provide Proset Trapguard trap protection device. 2" --- --- ---

FS SIOUX CHIEF Series 861 PVC floor sink with PVC strainer.  Provide Proset Trapguard trap protection device. 4" --- --- ---

HWH RHEEM
Model PROPH40, 40 gallon hybrid water heater, 4,200 BTUH heat pump compressor, 4500 watts, 208 volts heating element, 26 GPH recovery @ 90°F
temp rise, EnergyStar rated.   Supplied with temperature & pressure relief valve and brass drain valve.

GENERAL:

       Provide fixtures with all trim necessary for complete installation

NOTES:

     1. Fixture and installation to meet requirements of the Fair Housing Act.

     2. Provide Dearborn supplies with stops and escutcheon plate, 1-1/4" cast brass p-trap.

     3. Insulate water and waste piping below lavatory. Utilize insulation kit equivalent to LavGuard by Truebro.

     4. Trim shall be provided with polished chrome finish.

     5. Fixture shall be WaterSense labeled.

UNION

BALL VALVE

T/P RELIEF VALVE

PLUMBING SYMBOLS

WASTE PIPING ABOVE GRADE

WASTE PIPING BELOW GRADE

PIPE TURNING UP

VENT PIPING

CHECK VALVE

GATE VALVE

NATURAL GAS PIPINGG

PIPE TURNING DOWN

HOT WATER PIPING

COLD WATER PIPING

WATER SERVICE PIPINGW

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE PIPINGFP

ISLAND VENT DETAIL
NO SCALE

3

ISLAND VENT PER UPC

1-1/2" ISLAND VENT

PROVIDE CLEANOUT
IN VERTICAL VENT

2" WASTE

EXTEND VENT 6" ABOVE FLOOD
RIM BEFORE CONNECTING TO
ANY OTHER VENT.

VENT SHALL RISE VERTICALLY
ABOVE OUTLET OF SINK BEFORE
OFFSETTING HORIZONTALLY OR
VERTICALLY DOWNWARD.

FLOOR

VENT

HWH

APARTMENT WATER HEATER DIAGRAM
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

2

PROVIDE T/P RELIEF VALVE
OVERFLOW PIPING TO 6"
ABOVE DRAIN PAN.
TYPICAL.

UNION, TYPICAL ENSURE INSTALLATION MEETS MANUFACTURER'S
CLEARANCE AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS.
COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND G.C.

PROVIDE WATTS MODEL
PLT-5 EXPANSION TANK, OR
EQUIVALENT.

CHECK VALVE (TYPICAL)

PROVIDE PVC DRAIN PAN

HEATER EXHAUST AIR BE POSITIONED
TOWARDS LOUVER IN CLOSET DOOR AND
NOT LESS THAN 12" AWAY FROM DOOR.

TAMPER SWITCH

FIRE PROTECTION RISER DIAGRAM
NO SCALE

1

SIZE BY FIRE PROTECTION
ENGINEER BASED ON
PRESSURE AVAILABILITY
AND FIRE SPRINKLER
REQUIREMENTS.

BUILDING
SHUTOFF
GATE VALVE
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)

BUILDING
SHUTOFF
GATE VALVE

PROVIDE 4" LINE TO FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.
COORDINATE LOCATION
WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT.

FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION.
COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH
FIRE DEPARTMENT.

WATER FLOW DETECTOR.
PROVIDE ALARM BELL AND
CONNECT TO SOUND UPON
DETECTION OF FLOW.

CHECK VALVE. PROVIDE
BALL DRIP AS REQUIRED.

PRESSURE GAUGE
WITH VALVE,
TYPICAL

2" TEST/DRAIN

ANGLE VALVETAMPER
SWITCH

EXTERIOR
WALL

FLOOR

FROM FIRE SPRINKLER
AIR COMPRESSOR

HEADS
TO DRY

TO AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WET HEADS.
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1" = 30'-0"

M/E SITE PLAN
1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1

R1 R1

R1

R1

R1
R1

R2

R2

R2

R2

R2

R2

R6

R2

R2

R3

R4

R4
R5

R5

R5

R2

R1
R1

R1 R1

R5

R5

R5

JJJJJJJJ
J

J

J

J

SITE PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL#

EV-1 EV-2 EV-3 EV-4 EV-5 EV-6

EV-7
EV-8

EV-9

EV-10

EV-11

EV-12

EV

MULTI-FAMILY
BUILDING

±8,700 S.F.
(FOOTPRINT)

CLUBHOUSE
±5,075 S.F.

(FOOTPRINT)

R1
R1

R1

R2

R2

R6

R7

R8

1. PROVIDE (4)#6, #8G., IN 1"C. FOR FUTURE DUAL PORT EV CHARGING STATION.
PROVIDE 6' EXTRA WIRING LENGTH IN WEATHERPROOF JUNCTION BOX.
PROVIDE SAFE TERMINATION OF CONDUCTORS BY COVERING EXPOSED ENDS
WITH WIRE NUT OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD.

2. PROVIDE ROUGH IN FOR FUTURE MAINTENANCE RECEPTACLE, PROVIDE 6'
EXTRA WIRING LENGTH IN WEATHERPROOF JUNCTION BOX. PROVIDE SAFE
TERMINATION OF CONDUCTORS BY COVERING EXPOSED ENDS WITH WIRE NUT
OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD.

3. POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHT, REFERENCE 1:E6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

4. PROPOSED TRANSFORMER LOCATION. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES WITH UTILITY COMPANY.
NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY CHANGES TO LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS.

5. REFERENCE SERVICE LATERAL SCHEDULE ON SHEET E6.2 FOR MORE
INFORMATION. IF ROUTING DEVIATES FROM PATH SHOWN ON PLANS, SUBMIT
PROPOSED LAYOUT TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FOR APPROVAL
AND VERIFICATION OF CONDUCTOR SIZES.

6. PROPOSED APARTMENT ELECTRIC METER CENTER LOCATION. SEE 1:ME1.1
AND 1:ME1.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

7. PROPOSED CLUBHOUSE ELECTRIC METER LOCATION. SEE 1:EC1.2 AND 1:EC6.1
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

8. PROPOSED EV CHARGING ELECTRIC METER LOCATION. SEE 2:E6.2 FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

9. PROVIDE FINAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO MONUMENT SIGN, BY OTHERS.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH SIGN VENDOR.

10. FIXTURE WITH IES TYPE 2 DISTRIBUTION SHALL BE AIMED NORTH.

J

J
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3 3

3

3 3 3
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300kva
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2-1/2"

2" 2"

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

1-1/2"
1-1/2"

1-1/2"

W

FP

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
FOR CONTINUATION.

DC RP

WH

WH

K

K

K

K

E

E
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VV

VV

K

K

K

K

E

E

VV

VV

 

 

 

 

PC2

8
H 8

H
8
H

8
H

1
H

VIA 'LC'
1
H

VIA 'LC'

5

13

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

10 10

10

10

1010

10

11

11

11

9

11

11

11

11

14 14 14 14

15

18

18 18

18

19 19

20 20

21 21 21 21

21212121

22 22

28

30 30

3030

15

6

31

(TYP)

(TYP) (TYP) (TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP) (TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)
(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)(TYP)(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

4

ME1.1

7

13

J

9
H

J

11
H

32 32

COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION
OF SPRINKLER CLOSET WITH

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS.

WP/GFI

WP/GFI

WP/GFI

WP/GFI
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18
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W W

W W
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1

3
3
H 2

H

6
H

10
H

H
4

4

1213

16

17

2729

19

2-1/2"

M/E NOTES BY SYMBOL

1. WALL HEATER 'EWH' PROVIDED BY E.C.

2. PROVIDE PHOTOCELL ON NORTH SIDE OF BUILDING FOR OPERATION OF BREEZEWAY

AND BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHTS, SEE DETAIL 2:E6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR ABOVE FACP AND CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

4. CONNECT FIRE SPRINKLER FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCHES TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

5. FIRST FLOOR ONLY: ELECTRIC SERVICE AND METER. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET

E6.1. SEE M/E SITE PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATION AT EACH BUILDING AND COORDINATE

EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY.

6. HOUSE PANEL 'H'.  PROVIDE RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF A 2-POLE

BREAKER FOR FUTURE SOLAR SYSTEM.  THIS SPACE IT TO BE LABELED 'FOR FUTURE

SOLAR ELECTRIC'.  THE RESERVED SPACE IS TO BE POSITIONED AT THE END OF THE

PANEL THAT IS OPPOSITE FROM THE PANEL SUPPLY CONDUCTOR CONNECTION.

7. ROUTE 2" CONDUIT FROM CENTURY LINK SERVICE PEDESTAL TO 24x24x12 NEMA 3R

TERMINATION BOX ADJACENT TO METER CENTER.  COORDINATE METER CENTER

LOCATION WITH SITE PLAN.  COORDINATE EXACT PEDESTAL LOCATIONS AND

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY PROVIDER. SEE ENLARGED ELECTRICAL

PLANS AND SHEET E6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION. UTILITY CONTACT: JAYMES

BUCKLEY - EMAIL: JAYMES.BUCKLEY@LUMEN.COM

8. EXTERIOR FIRE ALARM BELL, CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM PANEL SYSTEM COORDINATE

LOCATION WITH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

9. MOUNT HEAT PUMP ON 18" STAND, EQUAL TO QUICKSLING, ON 3-1/2" THICK  LEVEL

CONCRETE PAD.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY SERVICES AND SITE

DRAINAGE, TYPICAL.  COORDINATE ANY REQUIRED MODIFICATIONS WITH ARCHITECT

AND ENGINEER.

10. PROVIDE DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR HEAT PUMP AND CIRCUIT TO PANEL IN

APARTMENT IT IS SERVING. MAKE FINAL CONNECTION WITH LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE

METAL CONDUIT, TYPICAL.  LOCATE AS CLOSE TO HEAT PUMP AS POSSIBLE.

COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATION WITH OTHER TRADES.

11. ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM HEAT PUMP TO MATCHING BLOWER COIL.

PENETRATE WALL 18" ABOVE GRADE AND ROUTE PIPING CONCEALED IN WALLS AND

ABOVE CEILINGS. COORDINATE LINE SIZE WITH MANUFACTURER.  PROVIDE PIPE WALL

PENETRATION SEAL EQUAL TO AIREX TITAN OUTLET.

12. PROVIDE (2) PHONE LINES FOR MONITORING OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.  REFERENCE

SPECIFICATION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

13. ROUTE (2) 2" CONDUITS FROM COMCAST SERVICE PEDESTAL TO 24x24x12 NEMA 3R

TERMINATION BOX.  LOCATE ONE BOX ON EACH END OF THE BUILDING.

COORDINATE EXACT PEDESTAL LOCATIONS AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS WITH

UTILITY PROVIDER.  UTILITY CONTACT: TRAY WILLIAMS - EMAIL:

TRAY_WILLIAMS@COMCAST.COM

14. 4" PVC PIPE FOR FUTURE RADON SYSTEM BY OTHERS.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION

AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT.  PROVIDE OUTLET IN ATTIC NEAR RADON PIPE

FOR FUTURE RADON FAN.

15. CONNECT NON-FREEZE WALL HYDRANT WITH 1/2" CW BRANCH TO SERVICE PIPING

AHEAD OF TENANT WATER METER AND PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVE ACCESSIBLE IN

MECHANICAL CLOSET.  REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING

HEIGHT AND COORDINATE WITH G.C. (TYPICAL)

16. FIRE PROTECTION RISER - SEE DETAIL ON P6.1.

17. SEE OVERALL PLAN ON THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION.  COORDINATE FINAL

ROUTING OF MAIN WATER PIPING WITH G.C. PRIOR TO ROUGHING IN. (TYPICAL)

18. CONNECT EMERGENCY LIGHT TO UNSWITCHED CIRCUITRY SERVING LIGHTING IN

BREEZEWAY.

19. EXTERIOR LIGHTS TO BE CONTROLLED VIA PHOTOCELL AND CONTACTOR, SEE DETAIL

2:E6.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

20. WHERE FIRE PROTECTION PIPING AND DOMESTIC WATER PIPING MUST CROSS

HALLWAY, ROUTE IN SOFFIT.   PROVIDE HEAT TRACE AND INSULATE PIPING IN SOFFIT

PER HEAT TRACE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.  PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED HEAT

TRACE COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS FOR FREEZE PROTECTION OF WATER PIPING.

COORDINATE WITH E.C.

21. COLD WATER RISER, SEE RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET M5.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

22. TO LIGHTS ON 2ND FLOOR BREEZEWAY.

23. FROM LIGHTS ON 1ST FLOOR BREEZEWAY.

24. TO LIGHTS ON 3RD FLOOR BREEZEWAY.

25. FROM LIGHTS ON 2ND FLOOR BREEZEWAY.

26. DOWNLIGHTS TO BE INSTALLED IN SOFFIT ABOVE THIRD FLOOR. (TYPICAL)

27. PROVIDE MANUAL STATION AT FACP CLOSET AND CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

28. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION WITH

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

29. PROVIDE FULL-SIZED SHUTOFF VALVE, USC FCCCHR APPROVED REDUCED PRESSURE

BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY AS REQUIRED BY AURORA WATER. BACKFLOW PREVENTION

DEVICE SHALL BE APPROVED BY CITY OF AURORA PRIOR TO ORDERING. ALL WATER

SERVICE PIPING FROM METER TO BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE SHALL BE PER CITY

OF AURORA WATER STANDARDS.

30. MOUNT EXTERIOR WALL SCONCES IN STONE JUST BELOW 1x6 TRIM BAND AT 8'-6".

COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT. (TYPICAL)

31. PROVIDE 3/4" CONDUIT FROM PANEL TO ATTIC SPACE FOR FUTURE SOLAR

CONDUCTORS.  TERMINATE CONDUIT ABOVE INSULATION AND LABEL TO HOUSE

PANEL.

32. CONNECT HEAT TRACE FOR PIPING IN SOFFIT.  COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH

OTHER TRADES

#

NOTE:
ALL AREAS OF BUILDINGS TO BE PROTECTED WITH
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA 13R.  FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS TO AHJ FOR APPROVAL.
BREEZEWAYS, BALCONIES, AND OTHER UNHEATED AREAS
ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH FREEZE-PROOF HEADS AND PIPING.

SEE SHEET P4.1 AND P4.3 FOR DOMESTIC WATER
DISTRIBUTION IN INDIVIDUAL APARTMENTS.
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1/8" = 1'-0"

1

APARTMENT BUILDING TYPE 4
FIRST FLOOR M/E PLAN (A, B, C, F)

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

TYPICAL 2ND FLOOR M/E BREEZEWAY PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

3
TYPICAL 3RD FLOOR M/E BREEZEWAY PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

TYPICAL ENLARGED MECHANICAL ROOM PLAN
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ELECTRICAL NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. PROVIDE 30A/2P/240V NEMA 3R DISCONNECT SWITCH AND CONNECT HEAT PUMP. UTILIZE
LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT BETWEEN DISCONNECT AND HEAT PUMP. SEE SHEETS
ME1.1 AND ME1.2 FOR LOCATIONS.  COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATION WITH
M.C.

2. CONNECT EXHAUST FAN PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR.

4. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF ALL CATV AND PHONE OUTLETS WITH OWNER. SEE 3:E6.1 FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

5. PROVIDE 30A/2P SNAP SWITCH AND CONNECT WATER HEATER.

6. MAKE CONNECTION TO BLOWER COIL. EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECT
SWITCH.  SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH
M.C.

7. PROVIDE SWITCHED SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER FOR DISPOSAL OPERATION. SWITCH
SHALL BE COUNTERTOP MOUNTED, AIR ACTIVATED PUSH BUTTON TYPE, FINISH TO MATCH SINK.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF PUSH BUTTON WITH ARCHITECT.

8. PROVIDE 120V CONNECTION TO MICROWAVE. COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN
REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. IF EQUIPMENT IS CORD AND PLUG, PROVIDE
RECEPTACLE INSIDE CABINET ABOVE RANGE.

9. INSTALL PENDANTS DIRECTLY ABOVE KNEE WALL BELOW. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT FIXTURE SPACIN G.

10. PROVIDE SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER FOR CORD AND PLUG CONNECTION OF
DISHWASHER. PROVIDE CORD AND GROUNDING PLUG AS REQUIRED. RECEPTACLE SHALL BE
LOCATED IN BASE CABINET ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER TO ALLOW ACCESS TO PLUG.

11. TELECOM DISTRIBUTION DEVICE. SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET E6.1. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS
WITH UTILITY PROVIDER SELECTED BY OWNER.

12. FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE CONTROL MODULE FOR CONTROL OF APARTMENT UNIT'S
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT.  MODULE SHALL BE PROGRAMMED TO ACTIVATE APARTMENT
UNIT'S NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES UPON GENERAL BUILDING FIRE ALARM AND UPON ACTIVATION
OF ANY SMOKE DETECTOR WITHIN APARTMENT UNIT.  MOUNT FLUSH IN WALL AT 8'0".

13. INSTALL JUNCTION BOX IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION IN BASE CABINET OF PENINSULA TO MAKE
PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE PENINSULA RECEPTACLE PER NEC 210.52(C)(2).

14. PROVIDE SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR CORD AND PLUG CONNECTION OF ENERGY RECOVERY
VENTILATOR 'ERV'..

15. PROVIDE DIGITAL WALL TIMER FOR DUSK TO DAWN OPERATION WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE FOR
CONTROL OF EXTERIOR LIGHT..

16. SWITCH CEILING FAN AND LIGHT SEPARATELY.

NOTES SHOWN ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL APARTMENTS WHERE APPLICABLE.

 VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED
OR SELECTED BY OWNER.

 PROVIDE TAMPER PROOF RECEPTACLES IN DWELLING UNITS PER NEC REQUIREMENTS.

1. ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING (AFCI) TYPE BREAKER.

2. CLASS 'A', 5mA RATED GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING (GFCI) TYPE
BREAKER.

3. COMBINATION AFCI/GFCI TYPE BREAKER.

PANEL SCHEDULE NOTES BY SYMBOL#

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

2

1

3

3

3

3

3

3
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1

1

1

1

3

2

2

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

3

2

2

NOTE: PANELS 'D108', 'D208', 'E102', 'E202', 'E302', 'G108', 'G208', 'H102', 'H202', AND 'H302' SHALL BE 22 KAIC RATED.
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bmckinzi
Text Box
Receptacles shall comply with 2023 NEC 210.8 A for GFCI protection for 125 and 250 volt receptacles

bmckinzi
Text Box
Every circuit and circuit modification shall be legibly identified as to it's clear and specific purpose or use. The identification shall include an approved degree of detail that allows each circuit to be distinguished from all others, 2023 NEC 408.4

bmckinzi
Approval 2021 I-codes 2023 NEC
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ELECTRICAL NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. PROVIDE 30A/2P/240V NEMA 3R DISCONNECT SWITCH AND CONNECT HEAT PUMP. UTILIZE
LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT BETWEEN DISCONNECT AND HEAT PUMP. SEE SHEETS
ME1.1 AND ME1.2 FOR LOCATIONS.

2. CONNECT EXHAUST FAN PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR.

4. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF ALL CATV AND PHONE OUTLETS WITH OWNER. SEE 3:E6.1 FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

5. PROVIDE 30A/2P SNAP SWITCH AND CONNECT WATER HEATER.

6. MAKE CONNECTION TO BLOWER COIL.  EQUIPMENT TO BE PROVIDED WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECT
SWITCH.  SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH
M.C.

7. PROVIDE SWITCHED SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER FOR DISPOSAL OPERATION. SWITCH
SHALL BE COUNTERTOP MOUNTED, AIR ACTIVATED PUSH BUTTON TYPE, FINISH TO MATCH SINK.
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF PUSH BUTTON WITH ARCHITECT.

8. PROVIDE 120V CONNECTION TO RANGE HOOD. ACCESSIBLE UNITS WILL HAVE RANGE HOOD.
COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. IF
EQUIPMENT IS CORD AND PLUG, PROVIDE RECEPTACLE INSIDE CABINET ABOVE RANGE.

9. PROVIDE SWITCH IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS FOR CONTROL OF RANGE HOOD.

10. PROVIDE SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER FOR CORD AND PLUG CONNECTION OF
DISHWASHER. PROVIDE CORD AND GROUNDING PLUG AS REQUIRED. RECEPTACLE SHALL BE
LOCATED IN BASE CABINET ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER TO ALLOW ACCESS TO PLUG.

11. TELECOM DISTRIBUTION DEVICE. SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET E6.1. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS
WITH UTILITY PROVIDER SELECTED BY OWNER.

12. FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE CONTROL MODULE FOR CONTROL OF APARTMENT UNIT'S
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT.  MODULE SHALL BE PROGRAMMED TO ACTIVATE APARTMENT
UNIT'S NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES UPON GENERAL BUILDING FIRE ALARM AND UPON ACTIVATION
OF ANY SMOKE DETECTOR OR CO DETECTOR WITHIN APARTMENT UNIT.  MOUNT FLUSH IN WALL
AT 8'-0" AFF.

13. IN HEARING IMPAIRED APARTMENT BATHROOMS, PROVIDE AUXILIARY STROBE AT 80" AFF.

14. PROVIDE DOOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM A/V HORN/STROBE DEVICE AND LOW VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMER AT ALL ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS DESIGNATED
HEARING-IMPAIRED.  INSTALL HORN/STROBE APPLIANCE AT 80" AFF.  INSTALL TRANSFORMER IN
DOUBLE GANG JUNCTION BOX ABOVE HORN/STROBE WITH BLANK COVER PLATE AND PROVIDE LOW
VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING.  REFER TO DETAIL 4, SHEET E6.1.  PROVIDE ENGRAVED SIGN AT THE
HORN/STROBE DEVICE TO READ "DOOR".

15. PROVIDE PUSH BUTTON AT 48" AFF FOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM AT ALL ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS
AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS DESIGNATED FOR HEARING-IMPAIRED.  REFER TO ARCH DRAWINGS
FOR APPLICABLE ROOMS.  REFER TO DETAIL 4, SHEET E6.1.

16. IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS, INSTALL COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES A MINIMUM 36" AWAY FROM CORNER
PER FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL CHAPTER 5 'SIDE REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION'
REQUIREMENTS. WHERE AN OBSTRUCTION PREVENTS 36" DISTANCE REQUIREMENT, INSTALL
RECEPTACLE AS FAR FROM CORNER AS POSSIBLE.PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OUTLETS WITHIN 36" OF
CORNER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH NEC SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

17. INSTALL PENDANTS DIRECTLY ABOVE KNEE WALL BELOW. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT FIXTURE SPACING.

18. SWITCH CEILING FAN AND LIGHT SEPARATELY.

19. PROVIDE DIGITAL WALL TIMER FOR DUSK TO DAWN OPERATION WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE FOR
CONTROL OF EXTERIOR LIGHT.

20. PROVIDE SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR CORD AND PLUG CONNECTION OF ENERGY RECOVERY
VENTILATOR 'ERV'.

21. INSTALL JUNCTION BOX IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION IN BASE CABINET OF PENINSULA TO MAKE
PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE PENINSULA RECEPTACLE PER NEC 210.52(C)(2).

NOTES SHOWN ARE TYPICAL FOR ALL APARTMENTS WHERE APPLICABLE.

 VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED
OR SELECTED BY OWNER.

 PROVIDE TAMPER PROOF RECEPTACLES IN DWELLING UNITS PER NEC REQUIREMENTS.
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PER XCEL ENERGY STANDARDS,
CURRENT LIMITING FUSES SHALL
BE SELECTED TO LIMIT FAULTS TO
10,000 SYMMETRICAL RMS AMPS
AT THE METER.

APARTMENT LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

MARK MANUF. MODEL NUMBER
LAMP DATA BALLAST/LED

DRIVER
MOUNTING FINISH DESCRIPTION NOTES

# TYPE

A LITHONIA FMML-13-8-30 --- 1900 LUMEN 28W LED STANDARD SURFACE WHITE 13" ROUND LED FLUSH MOUNT

B SEAGULL 4423003EN3-710 3 9.5W LED STANDARD WALL BURNT SIENNA 3 LAMP VANITY LIGHT

D SEAGULL 5913691S-15 --- 26W LED STANDARD SURFACE WHITE 2 FOOT LINEAR LED WITH ACRYLIC LENS

E LITHONIA EU2-LED-M12 2 1W LED STANDARD WALL WHITE LED EMERGENCY LIGHT 6

F N/A SELECTED BY OWNER --- 200 LUMEN STANDARD
PENDANT AT 6'6"
AFF TO BOTTOM

OLD BRONZE 3"Ø  x 12" HIGH DECORATIVE MINI-PENDANT

G SEAGULL  15030EN-829 2 10W LED STANDARD SURFACE BRONZE 52" DIAMETER CEILING FAN WITH LED LIGHT KIT

H SEAGULL 89029EN3-12 1 20W LED STANDARD
WALL AT 6'8" AFF TO

CENTER MOUNT
BLACK OUTDOOR WALL LANTERN WITH GLASS LENS 4,5

J LITHONIA FMMCL-24-810-PIR --- 1225 LUMEN 17W LED STANDARD WALL WHITE 24" WALL MOUNTED LED CLOSET LIGHT

K LITHONIA FMML-13-8-40-WL --- 1985 LUMEN 28W LED STANDARD SURFACE WHITE 13" ROUND LED FLUSH MOUNT 4

P HALO SMD6R-6-930-WH --- 600 LUMEN 10W LED STANDARD SURFACE WHITE 6" ROUND SURFACE MOUNT DOWNLIGHT 3

R1 MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON-SA2D-740-U-T2-HSS --- 15580 LUMEN 129W LED STANDARD POLE BLACK
LED AREA LIGHT, SINGLE HEAD FULL CUT-OFF WITH IES TYPE II

DISTRIBUTION
1,4

R2 MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON-SA2D-740-U-T3-HSS --- 15879 LUMEN 129W LED STANDARD POLE BLACK
LED AREA LIGHT, SINGLE HEAD FULL CUT-OFF WITH IES TYPE III

DISTRIBUTION
1,4

R3 MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON-SA1D-740-U-SL4-HSS --- 7719 LUMEN 67W LED STANDARD POLE BLACK
LED AREA LIGHT, SINGLE HEAD FULL CUT-OFF WITH IES TYPE IV

DISTRIBUTION
7,4

R4 MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON-SA1D-740-U-5WQ --- 8556 LUMEN 67W LED STANDARD POLE BLACK LED AREA LIGHT, SINGLE HEAD WITH IES TYPE V DISTRIBUTION 7,4

R5 MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON-SA1D-740-U-T2-HSS --- 7972 LUMEN 67W LED STANDARD POLE BLACK
LED AREA LIGHT, SINGLE HEAD FULL CUT-OFF WITH IES TYPE II

DISTRIBUTION
7,4

R6 MCGRAW-EDISON GLEON-SA2D-740-U-5WQ --- 16723 LUMEN 129W LED STANDARD POLE BLACK LED AREA LIGHT, SINGLE HEAD FULL IES TYPE IV DISTRIBUTION 1,4

R7 MCGRAW-EDISON
GLEON-SA2D-740-U-T2-HSS
GLEON-SA2D-740-U-T3-HSS

---
15580 LUMEN 129W LED
15879 LUMEN 129W LED

STANDARD POLE BLACK
LED AREA LIGHT, DUAL 90° HEAD FULL CUT-OFF WITH IES (1)

TYPE II AND (1) TYPE III DISTRIBUTION
1,4

R8 MCGRAW-EDISON
GLEON-SA2D-740-U-T2-HSS
GLEON-SA2D-740-U-T3-HSS

---
15580 LUMEN 129W LED
15879 LUMEN 129W LED

STANDARD POLE BLACK
LED AREA LIGHT, DUAL 180° HEAD WITH IES (1) TYPE II AND (1)

TYPE III DISTRIBUTION
1,4

V
BULLARD
BOLLARDS

CDD2 ---
600 LUMEN

6W LED
STANDARD SURFACE WALL BLACK DECORATIVE LED WALL SCONCE 4

W GOTHAM ICO4-40/20/AR/LSS/20D ---
1900 LUMEN
21.5W LED

STANDARD SURFACE WHITE
4" DIAMETER LED WALL WASH DOWNLIGHT WITH 10° BEAM

ANGLE
8

GENERAL:

     ●  Fixture/pole assemblies shall be rated for 100mph wind loads. Provide wind dampeners when recommended by the manufacturer.

     ●  All fixtures shall be provided with multi-volt driver capable of operating between 120V-277V

     ●  All exterior fixtures shall be 4000K color temperature

     ●  All interior fixtures shall be 3000K color temperature

     ●  All apartment light fixtures and ceiling fans shall be Energy Star rated

NOTES:

     1. Provide fixture/pole assembly with 22' round straight steel pole, bronze to match fixture. Fixture height shall not exceed 25'-0" AFG.

     2. Provide wall or ceiling mounted as required

     3. Where installed above showers and tubs fixture shall be wet location listed.

     4. Fixture shall be U.L. listed for wet locations.

     5. Provide fixture dusk to dawn control in accordance with Green Community requirements. See note 16 on sheet E1.1 for more information.

     6. Provide with test switch, status indicator and rechargeable nickel-cadmium battery for 90 minutes of emergency power.

     7. Provide fixture/pole assembly with 10' round straight steel pole, bronze to match fixture. Fixture height shall not exceed 12'-0" AFG.

     8. Fixture shall be U.L. listed for damp locations.

LIGHTING POLE

HAND HOLE

3" 3"

GROUT BETWEEN POLE
BASE PLATE AND TOP OF
CONCRETE BASE

3/4" CHAMFERED
CORNERS

#4 BAR HOOPS AT 16" O.C.
LAP ENDS 16" MIN.

(8) #6 VERTICAL BARS
EQUALLY SPACED

RIGID STEEL OR PVC
CONDUIT

POLE BASE BOLT DIA
PLUS 3", 18" Ø MIN.

No Scale

CONCRETE POLE BASE DETAIL
1

BOND LIGHT POLE
TO GROUND WIRE

BASE COVER ATTACHED
TO POLE BASE

FINISHED GRADE

1"Ø ANCHOR BOLT.
NUMBER AND PLACEMENT
PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS

HDPE OR PVC
CONDUIT

#6 GND IN 1"C

5/8"Ø x 10'
GROUND ROD
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APARTMENT TELECOM WIRING SCHEMATIC
No Scale

CAT 5e, 4PR UTP CABLE
FROM DISTRIBUTION
DEVICE TO WALL OUTLET

PHONE WALL OUTLET:
CAT 5e 8-POSITION
MODULAR CONNECTOR,
WALL PLATE AND
TELECOM BOX.

RG-6 COAXIAL CABLE
FROM DISTRIBUTION
DEVICE TO WALL OUTLET.

CATV WALL OUTLET: TYPE F
CONNECTOR, WALL PLATE
AND TELECOM BOX.FIBER OPTIC CABLE TO SERVICE

PROVIDER EQUIPMENT. SEE
ME1.1 AND ME1.2 FOR EXACT
LOCATIONS. COORDINATE
EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
TELECOM PROVIDER.

RG-6 COAXIAL CABLE TO SERVICE
PROVIDER EQUIPMENT.  SEE ME1.1
AND ME1.2 FOR EXACT LOCATIONS.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS
WITH TELECOM PROVIDER.

42"H x 14"W TELECOM MEDIA
PANEL ENCLOSURE EQUAL TO
LEVITON MODEL 47605-42W
WITH COVER. COORDINATE
EXACT REQUIREMENTS AND
RESPONSIBILITIES WITH
TELECOM PROVIDER.

120 VAC 24 VAC

APARTMENT DOOR ANNUNCIATOR DIAGRAM
4

No Scale

DOOR ALARM BUZZER SYSTEM NOTES

1. PROVIDE DOOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM COMPLETE WITH PUSH BUTTON, HORN/STROBE(S), POWER SUPPLIES
AND ALL WIRING REQUIRED.  HORN/STROBE SHALL ACTIVATE WHEN PUSH BUTTON IS DEPRESSED.

2. HORN/STROBE SHALL OPERATE AT 24VAC, HAVE A CLEAR LENS WITH 50cd STROBE AND HORN WITH 82dB
AT 10', UL 1638 LISTED, EDWARDS #6536-G5.  FLUSH MOUNT IN WALL AT 6'-8" AFF.

3. PUSH BUTTON SHALL BE WHITE WITH CHROME RIM, NON-ILLUMINATED, WITH N.O. MOMENTARY
CONTACTS, RATED FOR 0.67 AMPS AT 24VAC, EDWARDS #620.  PROVIDE WITH STAINLESS STEEL COVER
PLATE, EDWARDS #147-10.  MOUNT AT 48" AFF.

4. POWER SUPPLY SHALL BE A LOW VOLTAGE CLASS 2 TRANSFORMER WITH 120VAC PRIMARY AND 24VAC
SECONDARY, 20VA, EDWARDS #598.  FLUSH MOUNT IN 2-GANG WALL BOX WITH BLANK COVER PLATE,
DIRECTLY ABOVE HORN/STROBE.

5. LOW VOLTAGE CLASS 2 CABLING SHALL BE MINIMUM 18 AWG UNSHIELDED.

POWER SUPPLY

S H
L

N

HS

PUSH BUTTON

HORN/STROBE

ON

AUTO

OFF

H:1

120V

TO BUILDING
MOUNTED LIGHTS

L N

C

CONTACTOR 'LC'
APARTMENT MECH CLOSET

PROVIDE LIGHTING CONTACTORS WITH QUANTITY OF POLES SHOWN,120V COIL,
INTEGRAL 3-POSITION MANUAL SELECTOR SWITCH, AND NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE.

SPARE SPARE
SPARE SPARE

120V PHOTOCELL WITH 1/2" PIPE NIPPLE AND SWIVEL
MOUNT. INTERMATIC #K4236C OR EQUAL, SEE 1:ME1.1
AND 1:ME1.2 FOR LOCATION.

CIRCUIT 'H:6'

EXTERIOR LIGHTING CONTROL DIAGRAM
2

SPARE SPARE

No Scale
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM - TYPICAL
No Scale

1

NOTES:
 See sheets ME1.0 - ME1.2 for meter center

locations.
 Main disconnect section shall be rated for

maximum 10,000A peak let through.
 All conductor sizes are based on copper,

U.N.O.
 Entire installation shall comply with NEC.
 Coordinate all responsibilities and

requirements with utility company and pay
associated fees. Contact Information:

Christopher Jackson
Xcel Energy 

Christopher.M.Corbin@xcelenergy.com
720.762.3757

Coordinate final location of meter assemblies with
utility company.  Provide shop drawings
of proposed equipment whether as
specified or substituted to utility
company for approval.

 All meter center components shall be NEMA
3R

 All dimensions based on Square D
equipment, it is the contractor's
responsibility to verify the dimensions of
substitute equipment and receive approval
from utility for substitution.

 For each meter, provide a permanent brass,
copper or aluminum tag identifying the
apartment served. Tags shall be securely
fastened to the meter base and be stamped
with 1/8" letters, minimum.

EV

SPD

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM - EV CHARGING PANEL
No Scale

2

SLIP JOINTS ON RISER WITH 12" OF TRAVEL,
CARLON #E954NXX OR EQUAL. (TYP FOR 2)

CT

TO UTILITY
TRANSFORMER

2 SETS: 4#350KCM
ALUMINUM IN 3"C EACH
48" BELOW GRADE

4
'-0

" 
M

IN
.

6
'-0

" 
M

A
X
.

2 SETS: 4#350KCM
ALUMINUM IN 3"C EACH

REFERENCE DETAIL 4:E6.2
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

M

MOUNT EV CHARGING
ELECTRICAL SERVICE
EQUIPMENT ON FREE
STANDING SUPPORT
FRAME. COORDINATE
WITH G.C.

UTILITY PROVIDED METER AND
CT CABINET TO BE INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR. COORDINATE
EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
UTILITY COMPANY.

BOND ALL INTERIOR METALLIC
PIPING, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO AUTOMATIC FIRE
SPRINKLER PIPING PER NEC 250.104.

NEUTRAL BUS

GROUND BUS

CONNECT TO THE MAIN COLD
WATER PIPE AHEAD OF THE
MAIN WATER SHUT-OFF VALVE.

COPPER GROUND WIRE IN 3/4"
CONDUIT. SEE SERVICE LATERAL
SCHEDULE FOR WIRE SIZE.

SERVICE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM

No Scale
3

20 FEET MINIMUM

BOND TO BUILDING
STRUCTURAL STEEL

#4 CONCRETE ENCASED
GROUNDING ELECTRODE
PER NEC 250.52(A)(3)

#4 COPPER GROUND
WIRE IN 1/2" CONDUIT

#6 COPPER GROUND
WIRE IN 1/2" CONDUIT

3/4"Ø X 10'-0" LONG COPPER
CLAD STEEL GROUND ROD
DRIVEN INTO THE GROUND
(TYPICAL FOR 3).  GROUND
RODS SHALL BE SPACED A
MINIMUM OF 6'-0" APART.

CONNECTORS SHALL BE U.L.
LISTED FOR DIRECT BURIAL OR
EXOTHERMIC WELDED (TYP)

#6#6

METER
CENTER

PANEL
'APT 106'

PANEL
'APT 305'

'APT 205'
PANEL

'APT 105'
PANEL

(1) 4-SOCKET METER CENTER WITH
BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS.

#EZML314225, WITH (4) MODEL
SQUARE D EZ METER PAK

#Q?P22125TM BRANCH BREAKERS

125A

125A

125A

125A

PANEL
'APT 107'

'APT 306'
PANEL

'APT 206'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

3'-0" AFG
(MINIMUM)

6'-6" AFG
(MAXIMUM)

C BOTTOM METER:

±4'-9" AFGC

SEE 1:ME1.0 FOR
CONTINUATION.

195.8"

19.44"22.4" 19.44"

H

PANEL
'APT 108'

'APT 307'
PANEL

'APT 207'
PANEL125A

125A

125A HOUSE
PANEL

'APT 308'
PANEL

'APT 208'
PANEL125A

125A

100A

19.44" 19.44"

(2) 3-SOCKET METER CENTER WITH
BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS.

#EZML314225, WITH (3) MODEL
SQUARE D EZ METER PAK

#Q?P22125TM BRANCH BREAKERS

FINISHED GRADE

10 KAIC RATED

(3)#1,#8G (CU) IN 1-1/4" RMC,
OR

(3)#1, #6 (AL) IN 1-1/4" RMC

PROVIDE SERVICE LATERAL FROM METER ASSEMBLY BELOW
GRADE TO UTILITY CO. TRANSFORMER. PROVIDE ALL
TRENCHING AND BACKFILL. VERIFY EXTENT OF WORK AND
RESPONSIBILITIES WITH UTILITY CO. PROVIDE APPROVED SLIP
FITTINGS AT SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUIT CONNECTIONS.

SEE SERVICE LATERAL SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO CONCRETE ENCASED
ELECTRODE, UNDERGROUND METAL WATER PIPE, AND DRIVEN
GROUND ROD. BOND ALL ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE
250. SEE SERVICE LATERAL SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET, FOR GEC SIZING.

SEE APARTMENT FEEDER
SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET.

PANEL
'APT 204'

PANEL
'APT 203'

'APT 202'
PANEL

'APT 201'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

PANEL
'APT 303'

'APT 302'
PANEL

'APT 301'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A PANEL
'APT 304'

PANEL
'APT 104'

PANEL
'APT 103'

'APT 102'
PANEL

'APT 101'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

19.44"19.44"19.44"

METER CENTER MAIN
FUSIBLE SWITCH.

SQUARE D EZ METER
PAK #EZM3600FS,
208/120V THREE

PHASE, 4  WIRE, WITH
600A CLASS 'T' FUSES.

MAIN LUG
TERMINAL BOX.

SQUARE D EZ METER
PAK #EZM31600TB,
208/120V THREE
PHASE, 4  MAIN.

METER CENTER MAIN
FUSIBLE SWITCH.

SQUARE D EZ METER
PAK #EZM3600FS,
208/120V THREE

PHASE, 4  WIRE, WITH
600A CLASS 'T' FUSES.

18.66" 18.66"

(3) 4-SOCKET METER
CENTER WITH BRANCH
CIRCUIT BREAKERS.
SQUARE D EZ METER PAK
#EZML314225, WITH (4)
MODEL #Q?P22125TM
BRANCH BREAKERS

MOUNTING CHANNEL:

(1) 3-SOCKET METER CENTER
WITH BRANCH CIRCUIT
BREAKERS. SQUARE D EZ
METER PAK #EZML314225,
WITH (2) MODEL
#Q?P22125TM BRANCH
BREAKERS AND (1)
#Q?P22100TM BRANCH
BREAKER

NEUTRAL BUS

GROUND BUS SERVICE ENTRANCE
EQUIPMENT BONDING
JUMPER SEE SERVICE
LATERAL SCHEDULE
FOR GROUNDING
ELECTRODE WIRE SIZE.

SERVICE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM

No Scale
4

20 FEET MINIMUM

#4 CONCRETE ENCASED
GROUNDING ELECTRODE
PER NEC 250.52(A)(3)

#4 COPPER GROUND
WIRE IN 1/2" CONDUIT

#6 COPPER GROUND
WIRE IN 1/2" CONDUIT

3/4"Ø X 10'-0" LONG COPPER
CLAD STEEL GROUND ROD
DRIVEN INTO THE GROUND
(TYPICAL FOR 3).  GROUND
RODS SHALL BE SPACED A
MINIMUM OF 6'-0" APART.

CONNECTORS SHALL BE U.L.
LISTED FOR DIRECT BURIAL OR
EXOTHERMIC WELDED (TYP)

#6 #6

EV
PANEL

EV CHARGING PANEL

APARTMENT BUILDING

SERVICE ENTRANCE EQUIPMENT
BONDING JUMPER SEE SERVICE
LATERAL SCHEDULE FOR
GROUNDING ELECTRODE WIRE SIZE.

AFC:
19,669A

L-L

AFC:
N/A
L-L
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bmckinzi
Text Box
Services shall comply with 2023 NEC 230.67 for surge protection - 230.85 for emergency disconnect.

bmckinzi
Text Box
Service equipment shall be permanently and legibly marked to show the available fault current and the date it was calculated. 2023 NEC 110.24(A)(B)

bmckinzi
Text Box
Install electrical connections per 2023 NEC 110.14. Identify disconnects per 2023 NEC 110.22. Provide working space around electrical equipment per 2023 NEC 110.26.
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Approval 2021 I-codes 2023 NEC



PANEL SCHEDULE NOTES BY SYMBOL#

1. HEAT TRACE CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE GFCI TYPE BREAKERS.

2. DESIGNATED CIRCUIT ONLY REQUIRED FOR HOUSE PANEL 'D'.

1

1 2
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bmckinzi
Text Box
Every circuit and circuit modification shall be legibly identified as to it's clear and specific purpose or use. The identification shall include an approved degree of detail that allows each circuit to be distinguished from all others, 2023 NEC 408.4
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Approval 2021 I-codes 2023 NEC
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AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT FOR 150 KVA
TRANSFORMER PER XCEL ENERGY
STANDARD FOR ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION AND USE, TABLE II

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT FOR 300 KVA
TRANSFORMER PER XCEL ENERGY
STANDARD FOR ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION AND USE, TABLE II

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT
AT METER SOCKET
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SEE SHEET E6.4 FOR COMPLETE AVAILABLE
FAULT CURRENT CALCULATIONS.

BUILDING A ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
No Scale

1
BUILDING B ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
No Scale

2

PANEL
'APT 106'

PANEL
'APT 305'

'APT 205'
PANEL

'APT 105'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

PANEL
'APT 107'

'APT 306'
PANEL

'APT 206'
PANEL125A

125A

125A PANEL
'APT 108'

'APT 307'
PANEL

'APT 207'
PANEL125A

125A

125A HOUSE
PANEL

'APT 308'
PANEL

'APT 208'
PANEL125A

125A

100A

PANEL
'APT 204'

PANEL
'APT 203'

'APT 202'
PANEL

'APT 201'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

PANEL
'APT 303'

'APT 302'
PANEL

'APT 301'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A PANEL
'APT 304'

PANEL
'APT 104'

PANEL
'APT 103'

'APT 102'
PANEL

'APT 101'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

2ND FLOOR

1ST FLOOR

ROOF

3RD FLOOR

SERVICE GROUNDING ELECTRODE: SEE
DETAIL 3:E6.2, AND SERVICE LATERAL
SCHEDULE E6.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

REFERENCE SERVICE
LATERAL SCHEDULE, SHEET E6.2.

AFC:
4,152A

L-L

AFC:
3,973A

L-L

AFC:
4,067A

L-L

AFC:
3,855A

L-L

AFC:
4,081A

L-L

AFC:
5,561A

L-L

AFC:
3,928A

L-L

AFC:
5,281A

L-L

AFC:
13,674A

L-L

METER SOCKET AFC:
7,750A

L-L

AFC:
4,081A

L-L

AFC:
5,561A

L-L

SEE SHEET E6.2
FOR FEEDER SIZES

REFERENCE 1:E6.2

REFERENCE APARTMENT FEEDER
SCHEDULE, SHEET E6.2 (TYPICAL).

AFC:
3,973A

L-L

AFC:
4,152A

L-L

AFC:
4,152A

L-L

AFC:
3,973A

L-L

AFC:
4,081A

L-L

AFC:
5,561A

L-L

AFC:
4,152A

L-L

AFC:
3,973A

L-L

AFC:
4,081A

L-L

AFC:
5,561A

L-L

AFC:
4,067A

L-L

AFC:
3,855A

L-L

AFC:
3,928A

L-L

AFC:
5,281A

L-L

BUILDING A

PANEL
'APT 106'

PANEL
'APT 305'

'APT 205'
PANEL

'APT 105'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

PANEL
'APT 107'

'APT 306'
PANEL

'APT 206'
PANEL125A

125A

125A PANEL
'APT 108'

'APT 307'
PANEL

'APT 207'
PANEL125A

125A

125A HOUSE
PANEL

'APT 308'
PANEL

'APT 208'
PANEL125A

125A

100A

PANEL
'APT 204'

PANEL
'APT 203'

'APT 202'
PANEL

'APT 201'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

PANEL
'APT 303'

'APT 302'
PANEL

'APT 301'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A PANEL
'APT 304'

PANEL
'APT 104'

PANEL
'APT 103'

'APT 102'
PANEL

'APT 101'
PANEL125A

125A

125A

125A

2ND FLOOR

1ST FLOOR

ROOF

3RD FLOOR

SERVICE GROUNDING ELECTRODE: SEE
DETAIL 3:E6.2, AND SERVICE LATERAL
SCHEDULE E6.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

REFERENCE SERVICE
LATERAL SCHEDULE, SHEET E6.2.

AFC:
4,016A

L-L

AFC:
3,849A

L-L

AFC:
3,937A

L-L

AFC:
3,738A

L-L

AFC:
3,950A

L-L

AFC:
5,320A

L-L

AFC:
3,806A

L-L

AFC:
5,063A

L-L

AFC:
8,706A

L-L

METER SOCKET AFC:
7,000A

L-L

AFC:
3,950A

L-L

AFC:
5,320A

L-L

SEE SHEET E6.2
FOR FEEDER SIZES

REFERENCE 1:E6.2

REFERENCE APARTMENT FEEDER
SCHEDULE, SHEET E6.2 (TYPICAL).

AFC:
3,849A

L-L

AFC:
4,016A

L-L

BUILDING B

AFC:
3,849A

L-L

AFC:
4,016A

L-L

AFC:
3,950A

L-L

AFC:
5,320A

L-L

AFC:
4,016A

L-L

AFC:
3,849A

L-L

AFC:
3,950A

L-L

AFC:
5,320A

L-L

AFC:
3,937A

L-L

AFC:
3,738A

L-L

AFC:
3,806A

L-L

AFC:
5,063A

L-L

SEE SHEET E6.4 FOR COMPLETE AVAILABLE
FAULT CURRENT CALCULATIONS.
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